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Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and ongoing war in the East of Ukraine, the cities Simferopol, Donetsk, and Luhansk
were not included in the survey. Instead, Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk were surveyed. As a result of legislation passed in 2016
changing Soviet-era names of cities, the names of Dnipropetrovsk and Kirovograd have been changed to Dnipro and

Kropyvnytskyi, respectively.



The Sixth In-Depth Look
at Ukrainian Local Governance

« This annual survey provides an extensive look at
citizen attitudes about local governance and
municipal services.

* Polling was conducted in the 24 regional
capitals of Ukraine not under the control of
Russian or Russian-backed forces, including
Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk in the Donbas

region. The survey is based on a sample size of
19,200 respondents.
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Methodology

» The survey was conducted by Sociological Group “Rating” (Rating Group Ukraine) on behalf of the
International Republican Institute’s Center for Insights in Survey Research.

« The data was collected in 24 cities in Ukraine (Kyiv and all oblast centers; in Donetsk oblast, in the
city of Mariupol and in Luhansk oblast the city of Sievierodonetsk) between January 25 and February
17, 2020 through face-to-face interviews at the respondents’ homes.

« The sample consists of n=19,200 permanent residents of Ukraine aged 18 and older across 24 cities
and is representative of the general population by age and gender.

* In order to obtain this representative sample, 800 respondents were interviewed in each city
regardless of population size. The geographical coverage of the city area was based on the electoral
districts established by the Central Election Commission of Ukraine. Random route and “birthday” rule
were used to select respondents. The survey data obtained in each city was weighted by gender and
age using national statistical data.

« |IRI’s first municipal survey was conducted in 22 cities from March 2 to March 20, 2015. The sample
included 17,600 respondents. Since 2016 the survey has been conducted in 24 cities and surveyed
19,200 respondents. The second wave of the municipal survey was conducted from January 20 to
February 8, 2016. The third wave was conducted from January 20 to February 12, 2017. The fourth
wave was conducted from January 20 to February 10, 2018. The fifth wave was conducted from
September 7 to October 10, 2019.

» The margin of error for each city does not exceed +3.5 points.
» Average response rate is 63.9 percent.
» Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

» The survey was funded by the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID). The previous
surveys were funded by the Government of Canada and the National Endowment for Democracy.



http://ratinggroup.ua/en
https://www.iri.org/
http://www.iri.org/program/center-insights-survey-research
https://www.usaid.gov/uk/ukraine
https://www.canada.ca/en.html
https://www.ned.org/
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine are going in the
right direction or wrong direction?

Mykolaiv 36%

52%

Kropyvnytskyi 34% 49%
Rivhe 33% 50%
Uzhhorod 32% 50%
Zaporizhzhia 31% 52%
Kharkiv 30% 53%
Kherson 30% 61%
Chernihiv 30% 50%
Odesa 29% 53%
Chernivtsi 29% 49%
Cherkasy 29% 52%
Mariupol 28% 54%
Lutsk 27% 54%
Poltava 27% 55%
Sumy 27% 58%
Zhytomyr 26% 51%
Vinnytsia 26% 53%
Dnipro 25% 54%
Kyiv 25% 43%
Ternopil 24% 55%
Khmelnytskyi 23% 57%
Ivano-Frankivsk 20% 57%
Lviv 20% 59%
Sievierodonetsk | 18 . . . 8% . . . | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Wrong direction Difficult to answer/No answer
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in Ukraine are going in the
right direction or wrong direction? (continued)

Percent of respondents who believe things are going in the right direction
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 8



Generally speaking, do you think that things in your city are going in the
right direction or wrong direction?

Khmelnytskyi
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil

Lviv

Dnipro
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhzhia
Odesa
Uzhhorod
Cherkasy
Lutsk

Rivne

Kyiv
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Generally speaking, do you think that things in your city are going in the
right direction or wrong direction? (continued)

Percent of respondents who believe things are going in the right direction
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 10



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine

changed?
Uzhhorod KF 22% 34% 4%
Kyiv 7% 14% 32% 12%
Mykolaiv ¥ 17% 36% 6%
Dnipro k¥4 15% 30% 6%
Kharkiv §¥5 17% 35% 5%
Rivne §§j 17% 38% 4%
Lutsk ¥ 17% 34% 6%
Odesa &% 15% 36% 4%
Kropyvnytskyi g¥3 17% 34% 4%
Chernihiv §§ 16% 35% 8%
Ivano-Frankivsk [/ 25% 9%
Cherkasy K¢ 15% 38% 6%
Zaporizhzhia [ 15% 31% 6%
Mariupol KF¥ 15% 28% 6%
Zhytomyr K 14% 36% 7%
Ternopil KV 15% 33% 5%
Kherson [/ SE:r 38% 3%
Vinnytsia g/ aNEYS 29% 37% 8%
Poltava JEEARNEY 38% 37% 4%
Lviv SN 28% 36% 7%
Chernivtsi |G/ EYA 44% 32% 5%
Khmelnytskyi A 36% 9% 33% 9%
Sumy FENE 35% 15% 32% 5%
Sievierodonetsk 1% 11% . . 26% . | 22 | . 35% . 5% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat ® Stayed the same

® Worsened somewhat B Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer 11



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine
changed? (continued)

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers among those who rated the economic
situation in Ukraine in the last 12 months, where 1 is “worsened a lot” and 5 is “improved a lot”(n ranges from 706 to 773)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 12



Over last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your household

Uzhhorod
Kyiv

Dnipro
Mykolaiv
Rivhe
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zaporizhzhia
Chernivtsi
Kharkiv
Odesa
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Chernihiv
Cherkasy
Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Kherson
Mariupol
Poltava

Sumy
Sievierodonetsk
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11% 206
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8% 2%
16% <1%
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Over last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your household
changed? (continued)

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers among those who rated the economic
situation of their household in the last 12 months, where 1 is “worsened a lot” and 5 is “improved a lot”(n ranges from 766 to 798)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 14



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situationin
Ukraine to change?

Uzhhorod W&
Kropyvnytskyi &3
Mykolaiv ¥4
Rivhe KA
Zhytomyr K4
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Ternopil Rk}
Vinnytsia KV
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situationin
Ukraine to change? (continued)

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers among those who rated the economic
situation in Ukraine in the next 12 months, where 1 is “worsened a lot” and 5 is “improved a lot”(n ranges from 553 to 728)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 16
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If local elections were held next Sunday, would you participate?

Khmelnytskyi 69% 13% 2% 12%
Lutsk 65% 16% 6% 9%
Zaporizhzhia 51% 5% 11%
Lviv 71% 9% 5% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 69% 11% 3% 13%
Chernihiv 64% 15% 5% 12%
Kharkiv 66% 13% 8% 10%
Dnipro 72% 7% 3% 16%
Rivne 63% 15% 7% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi 62% 15% 8% 13%
Vinnytsia 64% 14% 3% 15%
Ternopil 68% 10% 9% 10%
Uzhhorod 70% 6% 3% 18%
Kherson 7% 14%
Zhytomyr 69% 6% 2% 18%
Sumy 65% 8% 9% 14%
Odesa 58% 16% 6% 16%
Kyiv 63% 10% 3% 19%
Sievierodonetsk 63% 10% 2% 21%
Mariupol 56% 17% 9% 14%
Cherkasy 54% 17% 12% 11%
Chernivtsi 55% 15% 6% 17%
Poltava 54% 14% 6% 22%
Mykolaiv | . . 50% . . . 9% | 6% . 3% . |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Definitely yes B Somewhat yes B Somewhat no M Definitely no Difficult to answer/No answer
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% of all respondents
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Sluha Narodu 12% 22% 16% 23% 7% 15% 23% 19% 10% 25% 21% 15% 21% 23% 12% 22% 22% 23% 8% 13% 17% 20% 15% 11%
Opposition Platform 4% 1% 2% 14% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 10% 14% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 20% 10% 3% 4% 2% 5% 28% 16%
European Solidarity 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 12% 15% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 1%
Batkivshchyna 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8% 3% <1%
Svoboda 1% 1% 1% 1% 18% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 3% - 4% 1% - 1% 16% 1% 1% 1% - -
Holos 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
Syla y Chest 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Shariy Party 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Civic Position 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
Radical Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
Opposition Bloc - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2% 3% - - 1% - - 2% 1% - - - 1% 8%
Samopomich > - 1% 1% 1% 7% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Ukrainian Strategy 10% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - 1%
Green Party - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Agrarian Party of Ukraine - - - s 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - - 1% - 2% 1%
UDAR - - - - - 3% - - . -1 -1 1 . HE
Syla Lyudei > ® = ° - - - 1% - 1% 1% -
National Corps = = = = = = | = [18] = [1B] - = - - - - - - - - - 1%
Democratyc Sokyra ° ° = ° - 1% - - - - - = - = - - - - - - - - - -
Other 3% 6% 15% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 7% T% T% 4% 9% 15% 10% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
| would not vote 16% 15% 17% 13% 13% 18% 14% 9% 11% 31% 14% 22% 13% 11% 9% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 20% 13% 14% 21%
zgf;‘;tfv;f answer/ 35% 28% 33% 29% 38% 30% 29% 25% 31% 15% 21% 37% 21% 24% 35% 37% 18% 19% 41% 51% 41% 31% 14% 38%
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% Among those who intend to vote (Western Ukraine)
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Sluha Narodu
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% Among those who intend to vote (Western Ukraine)

Ivano-Frankivsk (n=641)

Opposition Platform

Agrarian Party of Ukraine

Svoboda

Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Holos

Civic Position

Syla i Chest
Opposition Platform
Samopomich
Ukrainian Strategy
Radical Party
Other

Difficult to answer
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Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity

Batkivshchyna
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Holos

Shariy Party

Radical Party
Other
Difficult to answer
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Uzhhorod (n=613

Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
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Opposition Platform
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Shariy Party
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Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity
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Agrarian Party of Ukraine
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Opposition Platform
UDAR

Holos

Radical Party

Shariy Party

Civic Position
Svoboda
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Agrarian Party of Ukraine
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Green Party
National Corps
Opposition Bloc
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Difficult to answer
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% Among those who intend to vote (Central Ukraine)
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% Among those who intend to vote (Central Ukraine)

Sluha Narodu 18% Sluha Narodu

Opposition Platform 5% Opposition Platform

Batkivshchyna 5% Batkivshchyna

European Sol‘idarity 5% European Solidarity

SylaiChest W 2% Civic Position

Radical Party W 2% Shariy Party

—~ Holos B 2% Svoboda
™~ Shariy Party I 1%

Neo) Holos
e Green Party 1 1%
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Agrarian Party of Ukraine
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Civic Position
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O Other M 3% Other
Difficult to answer 51% Difficult to answer 42%
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% Among those who intend to vote (Southeast Ukraine)

Sluha Narodu
Opposition Platform
Batkivshchyna
Shariy Party
European Solidarity
Opposition Bloc
Holos

Civic Position

Syla i Chest

Green Party
Samopomich
Svoboda

Radical Party
Democratyc Sokyra
Other

Difficult to answer

27%

22%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Sluha Narodu 29%
Opposition Platform
European Solidarity

Batkivshchyna
Shariy Party
Syla i Chest

Radical Party

Civic Position

Samopomich

Svoboda

Holos

Opposition Bloc
Syla Lyudei

Other

Difficult to answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Sluha Narodu
Opposition Platform
European Solidarity

Batkivshchyna
Opposition Bloc
Shariy Party
Green Party
grarian Party of Ukraine
Holos

Syla i Chest
National Corps
Radical Party

Civic Position
Svoboda

Other

Difficult to answer

39%

19%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Sluha Narodu 27%
Opposition Platform
European Solidarity

Batkivshchyna
Shariy Party

Holos

Radical Party

Syla i Chest
Opposition Bloc
Svoboda

Green Party
Other

Difficult to answer

32%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

N
N
O
I
c
=
=
N
=
N
L
o
)
S
N
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If local elections were held next Sunday, what party would you support?

% Among those who intend to vote (Southeast Ukraine)

Sluha Narodu
Opposition Platform
European Solidarity

Batkivshchyna
Shariy Party
Svoboda

Green Party
Opposition Bloc
Radical Party
Holos

Civic Position

Syla i Chest
Agrarian Party of Ukraine
Other

Difficult to answer

0% 10% 20% 30%

Sluha Narodu
Opposition Platform
Shariy Party
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Opposition Bloc
Syla i Chest

Holos

Green Party

Civic Position
Samopomich
Radical Party
Other

Difficult to answer

18%
0% 10% 20%

25%
24%

30% 40%

32%

40%

50%

50%

Opposition Platform
Sluha Narodu
Opposition Bloc
Shariy Party
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Green Party
Agrarian Party of Ukraine
Radical Party

Syla i Chest

Syla Lyudei

Other

Difficult to answer

Opposition Platform
Sluha Narodu
Shariy Party
European Solidarity
Green Party

Syla i Chest
Batkivshchyna

—
—
(c0)
O

Opposition Bloc
Other
Difficult to answer

Sievierodonetsk (n

0%

35%

13%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

21%

46%

10% 20% 30%

40%  50%
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When considering the upcoming local elections, which of the following
statements comes closer to your point of view?

Uzhhorod
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv

Poltava

Kyiv
Zaporizhzhia
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Dnipro

Rivne

Sumy

Kherson
Khmelnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Odesa
Mykolaiv
Sievierodonetsk
Mariupol

51%
50%

45%
45%
43%
42%
42%
41%
41%
39%
39%
39%
37%
37%
36%
35%
34%
34%
34%
33%
23%

10% 20%

21%

28%
35%
33%
26%
43%
37%
39%
42%
37%
38%
35%
47%
45%
36%
49%
33%

40%
49%
47%
51%
37%

48%
70% 80%

B The party’s ability to represent national interests is more important to me

® The party’s ability to represent my region or oblast is more important to me

B This does not affect my choice in any way
Difficult to answer/No answer

18%

90% 100%
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When considering the upcoming local elections, which of the following
statements comes closer to your point of view?

Kropyvnytskyi 42% 40% 16%
Poltava 42% 46% 10% 2
Vinnytsia 41% 43% 15% 2
Cherkasy 38% 43% 18%
Zhytomyr 37% 36% 23%
Odesa 37% 43% 16%
Lviv 37% 45% 12%
Mykolaiv 36% 42% 19%
Kharkiv 35% 50% 13%
Chernivtsi 35% 47% 13%
Ternopil 34% 42% 19%
Sumy 33% 47% 18%
Dnipro 33% 50% 14%
Lutsk 32% 51% 13%
Zaporizhzhia 31% 48% 19%
Sievierodonetsk 31% 49% 16%
Ivano-Frankivsk 31% 48% 14%
Kyiv 31% 41% 18%
Uzhhorod 30% 55% 9%
Kherson 30% 47% 23% <1
Rivhe 30% 52% 17%
Chernihiv 30% 51% 14%
Khmelnytskyi 28% 47% 22%
Mariupol . 26% : 54% 17

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
M |t is more important to me that the party has a strong leader
M |t is more important to me that the party has a strong team
® This does not affect my choice in any way
Difficult to answer/No answer 28



When considering the upcoming local elections, which of the following

Chernivtsi
Uzhhorod
Poltava
Zaporizhzhia
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv
Rivne
Chernihiv
Dnipro

Sumy

Kharkiv

Kyiv

Kherson
Odesa

Lutsk
Sievierodonetsk
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyi

45%
447%
44%
42%
42%
42%
42%
41%
39%
38%
38%
38%
36%
36%
35%
31%

54%
53%
52%

23%
22%
25%
33%
27%
26%
24%
24%
23%
32%
22%
27%
30%
20%
29%
26%
34%
27%
33%

statements comes closer to your point of view?

19%
18%
18%
20%
25%
24%
30%
33%
28%
21%
33%
30%
24%
40%
27%
33%
27%
36%
31%

Vinnytsia 29% 31% 35%
Lviv 26% 37% 32%
Mariupol 25% 29% 39%
Ternopil 25% 27% 42%
Ivano-Frankivsk 21% 32% 37%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B [t is more important to me that the party supports the work of President Zelenskyy
® |t is more important to me that the party is in opposition to President Zelenskyy
® This does not affect my choice in any way
Difficult to answer/No answer 29



When considering the upcoming local elections, which of the following
statements comes closer to your point of view?

Uzhhorod 49% 34% 10%
Lviv 48% 27% 18%
Mariupol 46% 32% 19%
Poltava 46% 41% 9%
Vinnytsia 46% 38% 15%
Ivano-Frankivsk 45% 31% 17%
Sievierodonetsk 44% 39% 16%
Chernihiv 44% 33% 16%
Khmelnytskyi 42% 32% 23%
Kropyvnytskyi 41% 43% 13%
Kharkiv 41% 44% 13%
Cherkasy 41% 36% 20%
Kyiv 41% 32% 17%
Zaporizhzhia 41% 42% 15%
Odesa 40% 40% 15%
Dnipro 40% 40% 16%
Chernivtsi 39% 43% 14%
Lutsk 39% 40% 17%
Sumy 36% 40% 17%
Mykolaiv 35% 44% 18%
Ternopil 34% 40% 21%
Zhytomyr 34% 42% 18%
Kherson 34% 45% 21%
Rivne 31% 51% 1 .'

1 d

20%

60%

80% 90%

B The party’s experience in politics and governance is more important to me
B The party representing a new generation of politicians is more important to me
B This does not affect my choice in any way

Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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How likely are you to vote for...?

A Party Led by Your Mayor

27%
26%

7%
6%
10%

18%

36%
32%

Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyi
Chernihiv
Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Ternopil
Odesa
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Zaporizhzhia
Lviv
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy

Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Rivhe

Sumy
Mykolaiv
Lutsk
Uzhhorod
Kherson
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava

38%
31%
25%

19%
21%
26%
17%
16%
21%

9%

8%

10%

9%

14%

9%

8%
5%

/%
5%

8%
3%

6%
1% 7%
3% 6%
1% 6%

16%
24%
28%
26%
26%

28%
25%
19%
29%
25%
22%
20%
15%
17%
16%
18%
15%
14%
10%
13%
8%
12%
18%
19%_

30%

27%
44%
39%
42%
33%
12% 47%
10%
14% 49%
63%
43%
36%

37%

19%
15%
20%
25%
13%
27%
21%
18%
23%
20%
19%
26%
32%
28%
21%
23%
21%
20%
23%

21%
17%

30%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m Somewhat unlikely

10% 20%

B Somewhat likely

0%

m Very likely B Very unlikely

90%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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Rivne

Kherson
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhhorod
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Sumy

Kharkiv
Dnipro
Ternopil
Odesa
Chernihiv
Mykolaiv

Kyiv

Lviv
Zaporizhzhia
Sievierodonetsk
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Mariupol
Ivano-Frankivsk
Poltava
Khmelnytskyi

How likely are you to vote for...?

A Party Led by a New Generation of Politicians

19%
20%
25%
17%
13%
10%
13%
15%
7% 36%
11% 31%
17% 25%
9% 32%
18%
16%
11%
0
14%
16%
13%
19%
10% 25%
12% 22%
7% 25%
15%I jZ%

30%
33%
35%
32%
29%

23%

24%

29%
28%
24%
22%

24%

17%

38% 9%
30%
21%

12%

18%
8% 27%
20%
12%
11%
12%
21%
16%
20%
13%

17%
15%
15%
19%
22%
23%
18%
16%
19%
25%
22%
28%
23%
23%
26%
21%
25%
26%
32%
30%
27%
28%

19%
23%

20%

20%
16%

24%
19%
21%
12% 25%
14% 17%
7% 30%
6% 31%
15% 20%
27%
13% 25%
8% 28%
13% 17%
4% 29%
19%
14%
18%

19%
25%
28% 21%

40% 2%

0%

10% 20% 30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very likely ®Somewhat likely ™ Somewhat unlikely  ®Very unlikely = Difficult to answer/No answer
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How likely are you to vote for...?

A Party with a Lot of Experience in Government

Lviv 22% 31% 11% 13% 23%
Mariupol 19% 32% 16% 12% 21%
Kropyvnytskyi 21% 28% 11% 30% 10%
Kharkiv 17% 31% 13% 26% 12%
Rivne 20% 28% 12% 25% 15%
Vinnytsia 26% 22% 7% 22% 24%
Kherson 23% 24% 14% 26% 14%
Chernihiv 15% 32% 13% 17% 24%
Kyiv 22% 24% 8% 28% 19%
Sumy 14% 30% 19% 20% 17%
Lutsk 16% 28% 13% 24% 19%
Odesa 22% 21% 13% 27% 18%
Dnipro 10% 33% 18% 23% 17%
Sievierodonetsk 16% 26% 10% 25% 23%
Ternopil 14% 26% 14% 23% 22%
Uzhhorod 13% 27% 16% 27% 17%
Zaporizhzhia 14% 25% 26% 15% 20%
Ivano-Frankivsk 18% 20% 15% 20% 26%
Mykolaiv 19% 19% 10% 32% 19%
Zhytomyr 20% 16% 5% 33% 26%
Poltava 12% 23% 16% 28% 21%
Khmelnytskyi 22% 13% 10% 35% 20%

Cherkasy 12% 23% 14% 20% 32%
Chernivtsi YA 25% 21% 26% 24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very likely ®Somewhat likely ™ Somewhat unlikely  ®Very unlikely = Difficult to answer/No answer
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How likely are you to vote for...?

A New Party that Has Not Yet Participated in the Elections

Uzhhorod
Rivhe
Chernivtsi
Lutsk

Kyiv

Dnipro

Sumy

Odesa
Ternopil
Kharkiv

Lviv

Cherkasy
Poltava
Kherson
Chernihiv
Sievierodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Kropyvnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi

m Very likely

12%
9%
9%
7%
8%
3%
5%
8%
5%
6%
6%
6%
5%
9%
4%
8%
8%
7%
9%
/%
4%
6%
4%
6%

24%
25%

23%

22%
21%
23%
21%
19%
21%
19%
19%
19%
20%
15%
20%
15%
14%
15%
13%
14%
17%
13%
14%
9%

11%

15%

7%
20%
26%

13%
15%
16%

14%
11%
22%
12%
19%
13%

10%

7%
5%

13%

25%

17%
15%
16%

44%

28%

29%
25%
30%
35%
26%

23%

33%
30%
33%
27%
30%

32%
22%

33%

28%

20%
22%
26%
26%
29%
28%
24%
27%
28%
25%
34%
347%
23%
19%

36%
36%

28%
34%
34%
23%
28%
35%
30%
30% __

0%

B Somewhat likely

10%

20%

30%

40%

m Somewhat unlikely

50%
B Very unlikely

60%

70%

80%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

90%

100%
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If two candidates are running for office and they have the same
qualifications aside from the fact that one is a man and one is a woman,
which candidate are you more likely to support?

Poltava 19% 15% 58% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi 19% 12% 67% 2%
Lutsk 18% 12% 69% 1%
Uzhhorod 18% 16% 61% 5%
Ternopil 18% 13% 64% 5%
Zhytomyr 17% 15% 59% 9%
Chernihiv 17% 14% 66% 4%
Sievierodonetsk 16% 11% 67% 6%
Lviv 16% 14% 66% 4%
Mariupol 16% 16% 65% 4%
Sumy 15% 13% 69% 2%
Zaporizhzhia 15% 16% 64% 4%
Odesa 15% 17% 65% 3%
Cherkasy 15% 12% 68% 5%
Dnipro 15% 13% 69% 3%
Rivne 14% 13% 72% 1%
Kyiv 14% 13% 67% 7%
Vinnytsia 14% 15% 67% 4%
Chernivtsi 12% 14% 69% 5%
Kherson 11% Ry 74% 2%
Mykolaiv 11% 14% 61% 14%
Kharkiv 11% 18% 68% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 11% 13% 68% 8%
Khmelnytskyi | 7% . 18% : : : : 1% : : : 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® | would vote for the female candidate ® | would vote for the male candidate
® Makes no difference to me = Difficult to answer/No answer
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If two candidates are running for office and they have the same

qualifications aside from the fact that one is a man and one is a woman,

which candidate are you more likely to support? (continued)

Ivano-Frankivsk

Vinnytsia

Ternopil

Kyiv
Khmelnytskyi
Lviv

Sumy
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Rivne
Kherson
Zaporizhzhia
Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Lutsk
Kharkiv
Odesa
Uzhhorod
Chernivtsi

28%

March 2015

28%

22%
19%
19%
17%
15%
14%
14%
14%
13%
13%
12%
12%
12%
11%
11%
10%
10%
10%

8% 8%

7% 1

18%
pAY
14%

11%
10%
5%
5%
9%
12%
12%
14%

24%

15%
147%
13%
12%

19%

11%

1%

20%

25%

47%

57%
51%

55%
65%
72%
77%
75%
71%
66%
69%
65%

61%

66%
67%
65%
72%
63%
72%
82%
75% .

5%
5%
3%
5%
12%
7%
3%
4%
7%
6%
10%
6%
9%
3%
8%
8%
11%
5%
8%
6%
2%
7°o

0%

20%

B | would vote for the female candidate

40%

60%

80%

B Makes no difference to me

100%

Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk
Uzhhorod
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Sievierodonetsk
Lviv
Mariupol
Sumy
Zaporizhzhia
Odesa
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Rivne
Kyiv
Vinnytsia
Chernivtsi
Kherson
Mykolaiv
Kharkiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyi

19%
19%
18%
18%
18%
17%
17%
16%
16%
16%
Y
15%
Y
15%
15%
147%
14%
14%
12%
11%
11%
11%
11%
/%

February 2020

15%
12%
12%

16%
13%
15%
14%

11%
14%
16%
13%
16%
17%

12%

13%

13%

13%
15%

14%
13%
14%

18%
13%
18%

58%
67%
69%
61%

64%

59%

66%

67%

66%
65%
69%
64%

65%

68%
69%
72%

67%

67%

69%

74%

61%
68%
68%
/1%

8%
2%
1%
5%
5%

9%
4%
6%
4%
4%
2%
4%
3%
5%
3%

1%
7%
4%
5%
2%
14%
2%
8%
4%

0%
B | would vote for the male candidate

20%

40% 60%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.

80%

100%
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Quality of Public Goods & Services Index

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is
“terrible” and 5 is “excellent”

Vinnytsia 3.5
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyi
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Cherkasy

Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil

Lviv

Rivne

Sumy

Zhytomyr
Dnipro

Kyiv
Sievierodonetsk
Odesa

Poltava
Zaporizhzhia
Uzhhorod
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Kherson

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.6

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

*In previous polls thisindex was referred to as “Average Score of the Quality of Public Goods and Servicesin the City.”
The index has been calculated since 2016.
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Quality of Public Goods & Services Index

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is
“terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
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*In previous polls thisindex was referred to as “Average Score of the Quality of Public Goods and Servicesin the City.”
The index has been calculated since 2016. 39



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sidewalks

Vinnytsia 17% 48% 9% 3% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 45% 5% 4% 1%
Chernihiv 8% 44% 1% 3% 1%
Khmelnytskyi YA 34% 1% 2% 1%
Mariupol p& 26% 12% 9% 2%
Cherkasy [B¥A 25% 12% 11% 1%
Kharkiv [JEIZ 24% 17% 16% <1%
Ternopil Y 25% 11% 15%  <1%
Lutsk p&% 24% 13% 13% 1%

Lviv ¥ 18% 14% 9% 1%
Zhytomyr §¥5 16% 21% 2%
Odesa &/ 16% 15% 1%

Sumy ¥ 16% 17% 1%

Kyiv V4 16% 17% 4%
Kropyvnytskyi K 14% 21% 1%
Dnipro (/SN EYs 23% 1%

N\ 1% 11% 17% 1%
Zaporizhzhia KNI/ 16%  <1%
Poltava EFAI0 25% 1%
Uzhhorod [SFAl0/ 25% 1%
Mykolaiv BG4 28% 1%
Chernivtsi ANV 28% 32% 33% 1%
Sievierodonetsk VY 31% 28% 34% 2%
Kherson <1% 3% . 21% . | 32 | . . 44% . . 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mExcellent ®mGood ®™Average ®Bad ®Terrible = Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?
Sidewalks

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 770 to 797)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 41



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

public goods that are available in your city?
Trash Collection

54%

Vinnytsia 19%
Kharkiv 12%
Mariupol 8%
Khmelnytskyi BEYA
Chernihiv YA
Ivano-Frankivsk 8%
Ternopil k¥4
Dnipro k¥4
Kropyvnytskyi §F
Cherkasy i
Lutsk §¥%
Poltava E¥
Lviv  pAS
Odesa &
Rivne ¥4
Zaporizhzhia [E¥A
Sievierodonetsk PA/A
Kyiv KA
Sumy P
Kherson §¥%
Zhytomyr R¥A
Uzhhorod K¥4
Mykolaiv [} 16%
Chernivtsi <1% 16

52%
54%
53%
49%
43%
47%
42%
42%
36%
35%
33%
31%
29%
29%
25%
23%
20%
21%
21%
19%
19%

28%
33%
31%
30%
32%
31%
37%
44%
37%
44%
38%
40%
37%
47%
35%
49%
25%
24%
21%

28%
33%
40%
28% 27%

32%

28%

18%

25%
27%

9%
13%
14%
16%
15%
11%
14%
15%
20%
19%
25%
17%

16%

18%

25%
20%
17% 1%

27%

23%

6% 276174
6% 4% <17%

6% 3% 2%
8%  3%17
9% __ 3%1

5% 3%
7% 1%
8% 1%
9% 1%
8% 2%
7% 1%
12% 1%
7% 1%
10% 1%
10% 1%
8% <1%
10% 1%
3%

10% 1%
<1%

2%

1%
1%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

m Bad

0% 10% 20%

mExcellent ®™Good ™ Average m Terrible

80%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

90%

100%



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Trash Collection

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 717 to 799)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 43



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sewage

8%

5%

4%
3%

6%

2%
2%
2%
1%
<1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
<1%
2%
<1%
<1%
<1%

0%

Vinnytsia 46%
Kharkiv
Khmelnytskyi
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Mariupol
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv

Rivne

Odesa

Lutsk
Zaporizhzhia
Zhytomyr
Sievierodonetsk
Kyiv

Kherson
Poltava

Sumy
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Uzhhorod

10%
14%
15%
11%
13%
12%
16%
14%

6% (4%
7% 3%
5% 3%

4% B8

8% 7%

7% 6%

11% 3%

7% EN6%
10%

5%

3%

5%

3%

6%

7%

7%

4%
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4%

2%
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22%
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10%

18%
19%

9%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Sewage

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 717 to 784)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 45



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Medical Institutions

Vinnytsia [E¥A 26% 29% 8%
Ivano-Frankivsk A 19% 31% 12%
Lutsk §§3 18% 38% 7%
Khmelnytskyi ¥ 17% 27% 11%
Lviv gV 17% 43% 8%
Rivhe V4 15% 37% 6%
Ternopil V4 14% 33% 8%
GQEWOAN 2% 12% 27% 10%
Zhytomyr K SSSNVYS 31% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi Bkl 30% 8%
(WA 1% 11% 28% 12%
Cherkasy /i 28% 10%
Uzhhorod KV aSSEF 44% 22% 17% 5%
Chernihiv  |EF/NNEF 31% 36% 12% 9%
Chernivtsi SN 34% 30% 17% 8%
Dnipro VM4 22% 11%
Kherson 11% 36% 26% 22% 5%
Odesa /ANl 28% 32% 20% 10%
Poltava [FAH 31% 25% 25% 10%
Sievierodonetsk N 29% 27% 24% 11%
Mariupol MY 29% 30% pA0 12%
Zaporizhzhia A4 27% 37% 21% 7%
Sumy B 30% 29% 28% 5%
Mykolaiv 1%7% . 7% . | 28 | . 31% . 6% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Medical Institutions

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 701 to 761)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 47



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

public goods that are available in your city?
Transportation Infrastructure

Vinnytsia
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Khmelnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro
Cherkasy
Rivne
Ternopil
Chernihiv
Odesa

Kyiv

Poltava

Lutsk
Sievierodonetsk
Lviv

Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv
Sumy
Uzhhorod
Kherson
Chernivtsi

E Excellent

42%
41%
33%

36%

34%
33%
32%
30%
26%
26%
24%
24%
23%
21%
19%
20%
17%
17%
147%
12% .

2%
2%

1%

55%
48%
38%

53%

27%
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32%

30%
37%
36%

30%

38%
33%
34%
37%

38%
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42%
31%
37%
43%
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31%

30%
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31%
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11%
17%
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18%
15%
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14%
7%
9%
10%
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7%
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15%
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14%
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14%
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20%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Transportation Infrastructure

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 730 to 781)
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Street Lighting

Vinnytsia 11% 2%1%1%
Kharkiv 61% 16% 3% 1%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 58% 19% 4%2% 3%
Dnipro 56% 1% 3% 1
Kropyvnytskyi 55% 9% 4% 2%
Cherkasy 53% 9% | 3% 2%
Chernihiv 51% % 2% 3%
Khmelnytskyi 48% 13% 3% 3%
Mariupol 47% 1% 2% ‘4%
Ternopil 47% 11% 4% 2%
Zhytomyr 39% 10% 7% 4%
Mykolaiv 45% 10% 6% 3%
Kyiv 40% 12% 6% 5%
Sievierodonetsk 41% 9% 4% 2%
Lviv 41% 8% 3% 2%
Poltava 39% 13% 8% 2%
Lutsk 39% 10% 5% 13%
Rivne 39% 18% W
Zaporizhzhia 36% 20% 5% 2%
Odesa 35% 15% 5% 3%
Sumy 32% 11% 4% 2%
Kherson 31% 33% 18% 14% 2%
Uzhhorod 29% 42% 15% 11% 2%
Chernivtsi | 22% . . 6% . | 26% | 3% 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Street Lighting

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 760 to 794)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 31



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyi
Cherkasy
Kharkiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mariupol
Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk

Dnipro

Odesa

Lviv

Kyiv
Zhytomyr
Ternopil
Zaporizhzhia
Poltava

Rivhe

Sumy
Uzhhorod
Sievierodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Kherson

B Excellent

5%
4%
2%
4%
3%
1%
<1%
1%
1%
1%
<1%
1%
1%

21%
20%
18%
16%
15%
14%
14%
<1% 14%
1% 11%
<1% 11%
<1% 11%
1% 10%
<1% 9%
1% 7%
1% 5%
4%
2%

11%

23%

16%
19%

Roads

7% 2% 2%
4% 2%
5% 3%
9% 1%
13% 3%
12% 2%
9% 3%
17% 2%
15% 1%
19% 1%
16% 2%
12% 2%
5%
3%
2%
1%
3%
19% 3%
21% 1%
23% 1
27% 2%
1%

1%

<1%

52%
43% 8%
30%
30%
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26%

20%
22%
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17%
26%

28% 49%

38% 37%

52%

36%

0%

10%

® Good

40% 50%

20% 30% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Average ®Bad M®Terrible ®Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Roads

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 762 to 798)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 53



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Industrial Development

Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi
Lutsk
Zhytomyr
Lviv

Rivne
Kropyvnytskyi
Kharkiv
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi
Uzhhorod
Kyiv

Dnipro
Ternopil
Cherkasy
Zaporizhzhia
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava
Mykolaiv
Sumy

Odesa
Kherson

2%

21%

2% 12%
1% 12%
1% 11%
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S R
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17%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Industrial Development

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 650 to 776)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 25



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Sports Facilities

Vinnytsia 10% 36% 22% 10% 2% 20%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 40% 25% 10% 3% 18%
Khmelnytskyi YA 35% 29% 9% 1% 20%
Kharkiv YA 35% 24% 11% 4% 21%
Lutsk EEYA 35% 34% 1% 2% 17%
Mariupol E¥ 37% 29% 9% 2% 20%
Cherkasy K33 35% 30% 10% 2% 19%
Zhytomyr YA 30% 29% 10% 5% 20%
Odesa k¥4 29% 35% 16% 14%
Kropyvnytskyi §V4 30% 36% 9% 4% 19%
Chernihiv &3 28% 38% 10% 1% 21%
Ternopil P& 29% 33% 12% 4% 21%
Kyiv XS 26% 30% 15% 7% 19%
Dnipro &3 26% 29% 18% 7% 18%
Rivne KV2 25% 35% 20% 5% 14%
Lviv & 24% 43% 16% 5% 11%
Sumy ¥ 20% 45% 15% 4% 14%
Poltava K¥ 19% 35% 16% 11% 17%
Mykolaiv ¥4 18% 34% 20% 10% 15%
Chernivtsi &V 18% 38% 19% 9% 15%
Sievierodonetsk /RN 34% 16% 9% 23%
Zaporizhzhia §#A 15% 31% 25% 7% 21%
Uzhhorod V4 14% 50% 18% 9% 9%

Kherson EF/ VA 45% 19%

11% 13%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer ”



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Sports Facilities

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 616 to 732)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 37



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Universities, Technical Institutes, Colleges

Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Mariupol

Lviv

Sumy
Khmelnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Rivne

Poltava
Mykolaiv

Kyiv

Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Sievierodonetsk
Odesa
Kherson
Zaporizhzhia
Uzhhorod

12%
5%
1%
5%
5%
7%
3%
3%
3%
4%
4%
5%
1%
2%
3%
1%
4%
2%
1%
1%
3%
<1%
1%
1%

22%

23%

19%
19%
18%

17%

42%
38%
36%

38%
35%

35%
33%

29%
28%

43%

44%

31%

28%

38%
37%

33%

16%

21%
31%
34%
PAY

23%

25%

30%
29%
38%
40%
36%
39%

51%

49%

33%

38%
38%

8%
17%

Y

16%

5%
8%

6% 1%

5% 1%
5% 2%

6%

2%
3%

27

5% 3%

5% 2%

9% 1%
9% | 4%
6% 1%

9%

11%

8%

6% 1%

3%

8%

3%

5%

147%
8% 2%

3%

4%
10%

15%

4%

6%

23%
23%

18%

16%

24%
25%

19%

29%

3%

14%

18%

27%
25%
24%

3%

32%

16%

21%
21%

26%

19%

29%
25%

4%

Y/

29%

7%

11%

0%

E Excellent

10%
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20%
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40%
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50%
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100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Universities, Technical Institutes, Colleges

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 547 to 710)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 59



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Schools
Vinnytsia 42% 1% 2% 21%
Ivano-Frankivsk 41% 6% 1% 21%
Lutsk 40% 9% 2% 15%
Ternopil 39% 9% | 3% 19%
Cherkasy p&% 40% 6% 2% 18%
Kropyvnytskyi K 41% 6% 2% 17%
Khmelnytskyi YA 34% 9% <1% 22%
Rivne ¥ 35% 8% 1% 13%
Mariupol K¥4 32% 10% 2% 23%
Kharkiv YA 31% 11% 5% 21%
Sumy VA 31% 1% 3% 16%
Zhytomyr YA 29% 8% 4% 23%
Lviv A 30% 11% 3% 13%
Chernihiv §¥5 30% 7% 1% 21%
Dnipro ya 29% 14% 5% 23%
Kyiv k¥4 28% 9% 4% 26%
Mykolaiv V¥4 29% 8% 4% 18%
Poltava pa 28% 10% 5% 19%
Sievierodonetsk ¥ 28% 6% _ 3% 25%
Chernivtsi §¥4 22% 13% 6% 20%
Odesa W4 22% 15% 4% 21%
Uzhhorod §¥4 18% 14% 6% 12%
Kherson K% 18% 10% 5% 14%
Zaporizhzhia [ 1% 35% 17% 4% 26% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Schools

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 591 to 701)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 61



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Kindergartens
Vinnytsia 11% 38% 6% 2% 26%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 38% 8% 2% 23%
Lutsk YA 38% 5% 3% 17%
Kropyvnytskyi 4 39% 1% 2% 21%
Cherkasy p&¥% 37% 8% 2% 21%
Khmelnytskyi ¥ 34% 9% <1% 22%
Ternopil K¥A 34% 9% 3% 28%
Rivne K2 34% 10% 2% 16%
Kharkiv E¥A 30% 10% 3% 30%
Zhytomyr YA 28% 1% 3% 26%
Mariupol P& 27% 11% 4% 30%
Dnipro K3 28% 15% 5% 26%
Chernihiv 28% 1% 2% 24%
Sumy K3 27% 10% 3% 18%
Kyiv R4 25% 11% 5% 29%
Poltava P&/ 26% 11% 5% 23%
Mykolaiv [} 25% 11% 5% 23%
Sievierodonetsk I 25% 6% 2% 31%
Lviv  pa/s 22% 15% 5% 18%
Chernivtsi §¥4 22% 12% 6% 22%
Odesa &/ 18% 16% 5% 28%
Zaporizhzhia §V¥4 18% 17% 4% 27%
Kherson ¥4 19% 51% 11% 5% 14%

Uzhhorod (¥ 17%

48% 15% 5% 13%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

public goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Kindergartens

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 550 to 698)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 63



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Culture Premises

Kropyvnytskyi P& 52% 25% 6% 1% 13%
Vinnytsia 9% 43% 16% 6% 2% 25%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 42% 25% 9% 2% 21%
Kharkiv YA 41% 24% 1% 2% 22%
Kyiv YA 40% 21% 8% 2% 24%
Chernihiv k4 40% 33% 6% 1% 17%
Cherkasy K34 35% 32% 8% 2% 19%
Mariupol ¥ 34% 29% 8% 2% 23%
Lviv k¥4 34% 40% 10% 3% 10%
Ternopil k¥4 34% 29% 9% 2% 23%
Khmelnytskyi [EZ 32% 28% 7% 1% 28%
Rivne P& 34% 36% 10% 2% 17%
Lutsk R} 33% 43% 5% 2% 14%
Zhytomyr YA 29% 28% 8% 4% 25%
Sievierodonetsk P& 32% 39% 6% 1% 19%
Odesa K¥A 31% 34% 1% 2% 18%
Sumy YA 27% 40% 8% 2% 18%
Poltava R¥% 29% 33% 11% 6% 18%
Mykolaiv P& 28% 34% 12% 4% 19%
Dnipro ¥4 26% 26% 17% 5% 25%
Zaporizhzhia [ 21% 36% 15% 2% 25%

Chernivtsi [ 22% 40% 17% 6% Y
Kherson EHi¥ 21% 34% 14% 6% 25%
Uzhhorod il 16% 52% 17% 7% 8%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Culture Premises

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.

public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 574 to 739)
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Street Markets and Trade Premises

Kharkiv 52% 24% 1% 2%3%
Vinnytsia 48% 26% 6% 2% 5%
Kropyvnytskyi 39% 27% 11% 5% 3%
Cherkasy 44% 33% 6% 3% 3%
Sievierodonetsk 41% 30% 10% 4% 3%
Dnipro 47% 28% 12% 4% 4%
Chernihiv 47% 32% 10% 2% 6%
Odesa 41% 31% 14% 3% 2%
Sumy 37% 42% 6% 2% 3%
Mariupol 42% 34% 13% 4% 4%
Ivano-Frankivsk 40% 30% 12% 6% 8%
Kyiv 10% 34% 29% 15% 6% 1
Khmelnytskyi 9% 35% 34% 13% 3% 8%
Ternopil A 38% 33% 14% 6% 9%
Zhytomyr 12% 30% 34% 11% 7% 6%
Lviv A 38% 40% 10% 4% 3%
Mykolaiv 8% 30% 36% 14% 8% 4%
Poltava YA 33% 36% 14% 10% 3%
Rivne YA 33% 37% 17% 6% 3%
Chernivtsi YA 30% 34% 18% 6% STk
Lutsk k¥ 31% 42% 14% 7% 3%
Zaporizhzhia k¥4 30% 41% 18% 3% 557%
Kherson P&z 30% 43% 17% 7% 2%

Uzhhorod P& 16% 53% 18% 9% B%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Street Markets and Trade Premises

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 738 to 783)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 67



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Public Parks and Gardens

Kharkiv 52% 11% 2%<1% 3%
Chernihiv 59% 13%  1%4%
Vinnytsia 54% 14% 3% 1% 4%
Mariupol 10% 59% 22% 3%<1% 5%
Cherkasy 10% 58% 24% 3% 1% 5%

Khmelnytskyi 11% 50% 26% 6% <1% 7%
Ternopil YA 54% 24% 9% _ 29%5%
Kyiv 10% 47% 28% 1% 3%5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 43% 28% 9% 4% 55%
Odesa 7% 46% 31% 10%  3%2%
Lutsk 8% 45% 36% 5% 2% 4%
Kropyvnytskyi K 47% 35% 9% 4% "4%
Dnipro k¥ 43% 17% 6% E56%
Zhytomyr EEYA 38% 11% 4% 12%
Mykolaiv ¥4 37% 12% 4% 3%
Rivne &#4 38% 1% 2% 1%
Lviv KA 36% 1% | 3% 2%
Poltava k¥ 33% 15% 9% 5%
Sumy kpA 28% 3% 5%
Zaporizhzhia k¥ 27% 18% 4% E5%
Chernivtsi  §V4 28% 19% 7% 7%
Sievierodonetsk ¥4 20% 28% 11% 5%

Kherson V4 16% 27% 11% 6%

Uzhhorod . 54% 18 7% 5%

1% 15%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Public Parks and Gardens

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 707 to 782)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 69



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Yards and Areas near Buildings

Ivano-Frankivsk 44% 8% | 4% [4%
Vinnytsia 43% 13% 4% 2%
Khmelnytskyi 39% 13%  2%1%
Kharkiv 39% 14% 8% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi 39% 15% 5% 3%
Mariupol 36% 12% 4% 3%
Cherkasy 34% 17% 5% 2%
Lutsk 33% 13% 7% 3%
Ternopil 34% 17% 10% 1%
Chernihiv 31% 15% 3%.4%
Rivne 31% 17% 4% [5%

Zhytomyr Ry 23% 23% 11% 6%
Sumy p¥s 23% 18% 9% 3%

Dnipro P& 23% 27% 11% 6%

Kyiv B} 21% 24% 12% 5%

Poltava K¥ 22% 19% 13% 5%
Lviv (¥ 22% 20% 6% 2%
Mykolaiv P& 19% 33% 17% 5%
Odesa [ 18% 33% 11% 3%
Sievierodonetsk ¥ 18% 32% 20% 1%
Zaporizhzhia [} 17% 42% 28% 8% 4%

Chernivtsi [SFANEY) 34% 14% 6%
(QEIR I <1% 13% 48% 28% 9% 2%

Uzhhorod W/SNEV 50% 21% 11% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Yards and Areas near Buildings

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (nranges from 753 to 791)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. /1



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Police Activities

Ivano-Frankivsk 27% 24% 10% 20%
Vinnytsia 24% 22% 28%
Kropyvnytskyi 23% 27% 10% 20%
Mariupol 21% 29% 6% 24%
Lutsk 21% 39% 16% 9% 14%
Rivne 21% 37% 18% 7% 16%
Ternopil 20% 27% 15% 11% 25%
Khmelnytskyi 20% 25% 15% 8% 31%
Sievierodonetsk 18% 33% 17% 6% 24%
Dnipro 17% 25% 22% 11% 23%
Sumy 16% 35% 17% 11% 19%
Zhytomyr 16% 24% 21% 13% 24%
Uzhhorod 15% 40% 20% 13% 9%
Lviv ¥4 16% 37% 15% 8% 23%
Chernihiv §F 15% 31% 22% 8% 23%
Mykolaiv ¥4 14% 29% 25% 13% 17%
Chernivtsi A 15% 31% 24% 10% 19%
Kharkiv p¥3 13% 22% 23% 14% 25%
(WA 2% 12% 23% 21% 14% 29%
Zaporizhzhia KV/RSNEVS 29% 19%
Cherkasy pA/SSSEF 24% 23% 13% 28%
Kherson RVl 38% 24% 13% 13%
Odesa [/l 23% 29% 16% 21%
Poltava KFARCHS 27% 21% 17% 24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer -



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Police Activities

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 552 to 728)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 73



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Khmelnytskyi
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Cherkasy
Sievierodonetsk
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Chernihiv
Rivne

Poltava
Kherson
Ternopil
Kharkiv

Lviv

Odesa

Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Sumy
Uzhhorod
Zaporizhzhia
Kyiv
Zhytomyr

7%
1%
8%
3%
2%
11%
5%
2%
4%
5%
1%
3%
4%
3%
3%
2%
<1%
1%
2%
3%
4%
3%
3%
3%

Water Supply

61% 9% 2%1%
67% 9% 5% 26
59% 5% 2760297
64% 6% 27 2%
62% 5%1% 1%
50% 10% 4% 17
547% 7% 2% 2%
56% 10%_ 3% 1%
53% 10% 2% 2%
49% 10% 5% 17
52% 12% 5% 1%
49% Y 5% 1%
48% 16% 7% 1%
48% 8% 3% 1%
46% 9% 27017%
47% 17% 5% E5%
45% 17% 7% 2%
45% 17% 5% 2%
43% 13% 8% 6%
40% 12% 3% 2%
38% 12% 6% 2%

34% 31% 25% 5% 2%
33% 32% 19% 9% 4%

34% 18% 4%

0%

E Excellent
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)
Water Supply

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated the service or
public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 748 to 796)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 73



How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Environment
Chernihiv p&j 35% 39% 14% 3% %
Vinnytsia B 32% 36% 17% 5% 9%
Ivano-Frankivsk RFA 28% 36% 6% 9%
Khmelnytskyi P& 25% 31% 5% 6%
Kharkiv |y 25% 34% 6%
Poltava k¥ 23% 39% 9% 4%
Ternopil ¥4 24% 40% 8% 4%
Sievierodonetsk §§ 23% 38% 9% 5%
Lutsk ¥4 18% 38% 11% 2%
Rivne [SF/ANEY 37% 8% 4%
Lviv Sy 46% 7% 3%
Kherson KV4 16% 34% 13% 2%
Sumy 15% 41% 9%  L4%
Zhytomyr §¥5 14% 32% 14% 7%
Uzhhorod §F5 14% 39% 14% 3%
Chernivtsi |/ NEYS 41% 11% 3%
Cherkasy by 32% 14% 5%
IWLGIEVWYAN <1% 11% 24% 23% 4%
Odesa /{07 28% 14% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi [N 32% 12% 5%
Dnipro [SF/ 0% 24% 17% 3%
(WA 1% 9% 27% 19% A
Zaporizhzhia VA 15% 45% 33% 1%

i=Yal0oTol O < 1% 2% 14% 39% 42% 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Environment

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who rated
the service or public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 732 to 793)
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Parking
Kropyvnytskyi ¥ 15% 17% 10%
Chernihiv ¥ 30% 8% 15%
Vinnytsia §¥4 23% 14% 13%
Kharkiv §¥2 23% 14% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk g¥j 23% 21% 8%
Mariupol ¥ 32% 8% 24%
Khmelnytskyi K 22% 14% 10%
Cherkasy |[&i¥4 28% 17% 12%
Sumy RV 36% 12% 13%
Sievierodonetsk S 28% 20%
Dnipro K 21% 18%
Mykolaiv gV 24% 19%
Uzhhorod §§ 37% 23% 5%
Zhytomyr VA 20% 14%
Rivne EF 22% 19% 8%
Ternopil [EF 17% 22% 9%
Lutsk |S¥4 35% 31% 16% 7%
Chernivtsi E# 27% 36% 20% 7%
Poltava KV 25% 32% 16%
Zaporizhzhia [SF 27% 30% 23%
Kherson i 29% 35% 12% 14%
Lviv S 27% 32% 27% 7%

Odesa [V 20% 36% 28% 9%
Kyiv S 15% 34% 32% 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or public goods
that are available in your city? (continued)

Parking

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who
rated the service or public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 609 to 760)
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or

Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyi
Mariupol
Dnipro
Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv

Odesa
Chernihiv
Rivne

Poltava
Kherson
Sievierodonetsk
Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Zaporizhzhia
Zhytomyr
Uzhhorod
Sumy

public goods that are available in your city?

127%
8%
3%
4%
5%
5%
4%
8%
5%
1%
1%
2%
5%
2%
3%
3%
2%
3%
5%
3%
5%
5%
4%
4%

Heating

47%
49%
52%
47%
45%
44%
44%
39%
41%
43%
42%
40%
38%
40%
38%
38%
37%
36%
33%
34%
31%
31%
28%
28%

22%

20%
22%

29%
31%
8%
39%
347%
34%

32%
31%

32%
30%
31%
26%
35%
28%
41%
. 42%

23%
23%
25%

6%

16%

14%

8% 3% 6%

10%
12%

16%

11%

15%

14% 3%
12% 7%
14%
16%

29%

7% 2%
3% 3%
3% R4
4% 5%
6% 8%
14%
12%
5% 6%
6% 4%

11% 4% 4%
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16%
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Heating

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who
rated the service or public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 572 to 792)
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city?

Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities

Vinnytsia g 23% 27% 25% 14%
Mariupol [FANEF 27% 31% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk Py Srs 17% 40% 14%
Rivhe VS 24% 39% 8%
Khmelnytskyi [R5 19% 37% 13%
R\ <1% 8% 29% 33% 13%
Uzhhorod RSIFAvE/ 23% 30% 5%
Chernihiv V4 20% 44% 17%
Chernivtsi  EF/es 24% 44% 9%
Kharkiv BV 20% 33% 21%
Mykolaiv Ve 17% 30% 14%
Sumy VAV 29% 11%
Cherkasy VYA 18% 35% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi 7% 25% 11% 9%
Zhytomyr [EFAVES 19% 34% 19%
Dnipro  (F& 15% 42% 11%
Ternopil EFNYA 19% 43% 13%
(WA <1% 6% 21% 32% 14%
Odesa [HFNH 22% 33% 14%
Lutsk SFAYA 32% 19% 9%
Zaporizhzhia [SF/46Y 18% 47% 22% 8%
Poltava VA6V 18% 39% 29% 10%
Kherson /ARl 22% 43% 24% 7%
Sievierodonetsk [HFARY: 18% 48% 18% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the quality of each of the following services and/or
public goods that are available in your city? (continued)

Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities
The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among those who
rated the service or public good, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 636 to 761)

5.0 1 February 2016 February 2017 ® February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020
4.0 -
3.0 -
2.2
'.Il.l.il.l
1.0
50 ) 3 ot ¢ O D S N
& {\° o 6\6{‘ e}éo S & & é"\ S ~<\"${~ <®
<® N RN < «® € NN <&
X R
5.0 - Al Q°
4.0 -
3.0 -
““..IHIH"II.I
1.0
Q > Y R
N3 & &0 Q’}f & N 0@ & %
$ & o A8 g§ ¢ & S & \{p S
@Q’\Q AS Qo&' éot’o & & S © N3 R
QY ¥ N
& A

83



Assessment of Opportunities and Freedoms
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Opportunities and Freedoms Index

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the opportunities level, based on 9 indicators,
where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” among respondents who provided a rating.

3.7
3.6
3.5
3.5

Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zhytomyr

Lutsk
Lviv 3.4
Rivne 3.4
Ternopil 3.4
Cherkasy 3.4
Khmelnytskyi 3.4
Chernivtsi 3.4
Kharkiv 3.3
Chernihiv 3.3
Kyiv 3.3
Dnipro 3.3
Kropyvnytskyi 3.3
Uzhhorod 3.3
Zaporizhzhia 3.3
Odesa 3.3
Mariupol 3.2
Sumy 3.2
Kherson 3.1
Mykolaiv 3.1
Poltava 3.0
Sievierodonetsk | .3'0 . .
2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
*In previous polls this index was referred to as “Aggregate index of the opportunities in the city.” The index has been 85

calculated since 2017.



Opportunities and Freedoms Index

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the opportunities level, based on 9 indicators,
where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” among respondents who provided a rating.
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*In previous polls thisindex was referred to as “Aggregate index of the opportunities in the city.” The index has been

calculated since 2017. 8



How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

To Freely Express Your Thoughts and Beliefs

Ivano-Frankivsk 30% 44% 15% 4% 1% 6%
Kropyvnytskyi 71% 17% 4% 1% 4%
Vinnytsia 26% 46% 14% 5% 2% 1%
Dnipro 62% 12% 12% 1% 5%
Ternopil 54% 18% 6% 1% 6%
Lutsk 54% 20% 6% 1% 4%
Chernivtsi 62% 18% 7% 1% 1%
Khmelnytskyi 53% 24% 5% 1%4%
Cherkasy 55% 22% 6% 1% 6%
Chernihiv 55% 21% 5% 1% 8%
Rivne 53% 23% 5% 2% 6%
Zhytomyr 19% 6% 3%
Lviv 47% 28% 4%1%3%
Zaporizhzhia 53% 18% 11% 2% 6%
Kherson 46% 23% 9% 4% S47%
Kharkiv 44% 20% 12% 4% B8
Odesa 47% 25% 1%  3%E5%
Sumy 39% 31% 5% 1% 7%
Uzhhorod 36% 34% 5% 2%54%
Mykolaiv 7% 43% 29% 10% 4% L Ik
Kyiv YA 40% 21% 8% 2% 24%
Poltava 8% 37% 34% 10% 2% 9%
Mariupol A 32% 31% 15% 5% 13%

Sievierodonetsk P& 27% 43% 19% 4% E5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer :
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Freely Express Your Thoughts and Beliefs

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 611 to 775)

5.0 - February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020
3.9

4.0

3.0

2.0




How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Move Freely in All Districts and Quarters of Your City

Vinnytsia 25% 54% 13% 3% 1%3%
Dnipro 11% 5% 1% 4%
Kharkiv 16% 4% 1% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 15% 5% 1% 4%
Kropyvnytskyi KV4 73% 18% 5%1% 37
Zaporizhzhia 12% 61% 15% 6% 1% 4%
Mariupol 9% 64% 19% 5% <1% 2%
Cherkasy 11% 61% 18% 6% <1% 4%
Lutsk 10% 59% 21% 6%<1% 3%
Odesa 11% 58% 20% 8% 1% 2%
Zhytomyr 17% 1% 2% 9%
Chernihiv 8% 60% 23% 5% 1% 4%
Rivne 9% 59% 21% 7% 1% 3%
Ternopil 9% 58% 21% 9% 1%2%
Khmelnytskyi 11% 54% 23% 9% <1% 3%
Chernivtsi YA 60% 18% 9% 2%66%
Kyiv 17% 45% 20% 10% 2% 6%
Mykolaiv A 55% 23% 10% 2% 3%
Sumy 12% 49% 28% 5% 1% 5%
Kherson 10% 48% 30% 9% 2% 1%
Sievierodonetsk K¥4 54% 35% 5% <1%1%
Lviv 13% 42% 31% 9% 2% 2%
Uzhhorod 12% 39% 37% 7% 2% 2%

Poltava &3 39% 36% 11% 3% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Move Freely in All Districts and Quarters of Your City

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 754 to 789)

February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020
3.9

3.9
3.7 3.7

90



How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Take Part in the Decision-making Processes of the City

Chernivtsi
Lutsk
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyi
Dnipro
Chernihiv
Rivne
Uzhhorod
Ternopil
Lviv
Cherkasy
Kyiv
Zaporizhzhia
Mariupol
Poltava
Kharkiv
Sievierodonetsk [V
Sumy Ky
Kherson p&/
Odesa KV
Mykolaiv KV

2%
6%

<1%
7%
3%
3%
2%
3%
4%
2%
4%
3%
4%
2%
2%
1%
2%

11%
16%

17%
17%
16%

40%
36%
31%

39%
30%

32%

31%
30%
29%
28%

27%
25%
24%

21%
23%
19%
19%
18%
20%
16%

24%

12%

16%

18%
18%

15%

27%

21%
21%

Y

23%

20%
21%

23%

15%

22%

25%
18%
20%

29%

34%

PAY
27%

41%

32%

26%
26%

21%

1

13%

13%

22%
18%
1%

4%

7%

17%

23%

13%

19%

18%

16%
5%
10%

9%

4%
23%
10%
32%
18%

/%
7%
8%

15%

3%
4%

3%

2%

5%

6%

4%

5%

16%
17%

PAY
24%

3%

3%
11%

4%

17%

26%
23%
24%
26%

21%

9%
24%

28%

20%

25%

31%

37%

9%

35%

6%

18%

19%

23%

29%
31%
29%

0%

E Excellent

10%

® Good

20%

® Average

30%

= Bad

40%

E Terrible

50%

60%

70%

80%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

90%

100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Take Part in Decision-making Processes of the City

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 503 to 739)
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Enjoy a Variety of Leisure and Cultural Activities

Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Odesa

Lutsk
Cherkasy
Dnipro

Kyiv
Chernihiv
Ternopil
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Lviv
Khmelnytskyi
Mariupol
Zaporizhzhia
Uzhhorod
Mykolaiv
Sumy

Poltava
Sievierodonetsk
Kherson

9%

6%

6%
6%

3%
2%
1%

23%
18%
18%

15%

11%

9%
5%
6%

10%

4%
7%
3%
3%
5%

52%

55%

53%
55%
61%
56%
57%
43%
56%
53%

56%
59%
59%
48%
50%
49%
47%
38%
42%
36%
37%
36%
2%

14%

13%

Y
16%

22%
16%
17%
26%
22%
17%
YA
21%
26%
30%
23%
25%
21%
39%
24%
33%
39%
31%
39% .

19%

12%

18%

21%

3%1%
5% 1%
5% 1% 8%
7% 2% 6%
5% 1% 6%
7% 1% 6%
1% 9%
RYA
4%<1% 7%
<1% 9%
2% 1%
7% 1% 5%
1% 8%
7% 1% 6%
5%<1% 6%
9% 2% 8%
9% 2% _11%
2% 13%
7% 3% 3%
4% Sl
295 8%
3% 9%
4% 5 6%
2% 8%

8%
8%

11%
8%

7%
9%

9%

13%
10%

14%

0%

E Excellent

10%

E Good

20%

® Average

30% 40%

m Bad

E Terrible

50%

60% 70%

80%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Enjoy a Variety of Leisure and Cultural Activities

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 695 to 773)

5.0 - February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020

4.0
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Obtain High-quality Education of Different Professions and Levels

Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Rivne
Zhytomyr
Lviv

Kharkiv
Khmelnytskyi
Kyiv
Chernihiv
Cherkasy
Uzhhorod
Mariupol
Dnipro

Odesa
Zaporizhzhia
Sumy

Kherson
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Sievierodonetsk

18%

9%
12%
1%
4%
1%
3%

6%
11%
5%
12%
3%
5%
6%
2%
3%
5%
3%
6%
5%
3%
3%
1%

53%
50%

52%

49%

43%
37%
40%
33%
41%
39%
37%
40%
38%
35%
35%
32%
33%
33%

31%

30%

52%
45%

44%

25%

21%
23%
21%

30%
37%
33%

9% | 3%
9% 27
2%
10%
278
27
10%
3%
9%
4%
2%
3%
27

13%
10%
13%
276 8%
12%
11%
2%
15%
S (07
16%
13%
14%
13%
2701
L% 3%
20%
3% 15%
6% 13%
22%

18%
22%
20%
pAY
22%
20%
29%

8%

10%
13%

19%
31%

12%

19%
pAY
24%
30%
32%
40%

14%

14%

13%

10%
10%
12% 2%
20%
20%
16% 2%

1% 2%
12% 5%
4%
3%

4%

13%
8%
13%
13%
| 15%

35%
37%
18%
13%

18%

7%

6%

0%

E Excellent

10%

® Good ™ Average

20% 30%

m Bad

40%

E Terrible

50%

60% 70% 80% 90%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Obtain High-quality Education of Different Professions And Levels

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 624 to 755)

5.0 - February 2017 ® February 2018 m September 2019 ® February 2020
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Khmelnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Rivne

Odesa

Lviv
Zhytomyr
Ternopil

Kyiv

Mariupol
Mykolaiv
Uzhhorod
Chernihiv
Sumy

Kherson
Poltava
Sievierodonetsk

E Excellent

8% 48%
8% 46%
10% 43%
52%

15% 37%

46%
47%
46%
41%
40%
42%

40%
38%
24%
4% 39%
10% 33%
3% 38%
5% 35%
8% K10
3% 35%
6% 29%
4% 28%
2% 27%
1% 23%

24%

20%
20%
25%
23%
27%
17%
23%
PAY
19%
29%
23%
32%
20%
27%
27%
K10
24%
38%
27%
32%
34%
28%
35%

To Achieve Your Full Potential and Pursue Your Dreams

12% 270016
14% 276 10%
14% 270 10%
14% 3% 9%

11% 3% S
1% 2% 8%

19% 2700117
18% 275 107%

15% 1% 12%
18% 3% 15%
17% 27616

20% 3% 8006
14% 2768

21% 4% 12%
16% 4% E10%

13% 3% 14%
14% 1% 147%
23% 3% E0%
15% 6% 13%
17% 27 15%

18% 3% 10%
19% 7% 9%

28% 6% 9%
27%

5% 10%

0% 10%

30%
m Bad

20%

® Good ™ Average

40%

E Terrible

50% 60%

70%

80% 90%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)

To Achieve Your Full Potential and Pursue Your Dreams

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 678 to 780)

- February 2017 B February 2018 m September 2019 B February 2020




How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Engage in Entrepreneurship

Chernivtsi 41% 22% 21% 3% 12%
Lutsk 36% 24% 18% 4% 14%
Vinnytsia 29% 20% 13% 4% 24%
Ivano-Frankivsk 34% 19% 18% 5% 19%
Zhytomyr 21% 17% 23% 5% 19%
Dnipro 32% 16% 25% 5% 19%
Uzhhorod 28% 39% 16% 6% 5%
Rivhe 32% 25% 22% 5% 15%
Khmelnytskyi 30% 22% 20% 7% 18%
Odesa 28% 24% 26% 4% 16%
Ternopil 28% 22% 21% 5% 21%
Lviv 26% 30% 19% 4% 18%
Zaporizhzhia 25% 19% 24% 4% 25%
Kropyvnytskyi 25% 26% 21% 5% 22%
Cherkasy 25% 21% 17% 6% 29%
Chernihiv 24% 28% 20% 3% 23%
Kyiv 20% 21% 22% 7% 24%
Kharkiv 22% 20% 23% 6% 26%
Mariupol 22% 24% 21% 2% 30%
Mykolaiv 20% 26% 26% 18%
Kherson 19% 31% 24% 17%

Sumy 18% 27% 22% 21%
Poltava 17% 23% 34% 16%
Sievierodonetsk 15% 23% 33% 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer %



How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Engage in Entrepreneurship

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 557 to 760)

5.0 - February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020
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1.0
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?

Chernivtsi
Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia

Kyiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Uzhhorod
Rivne
Khmelnytskyi
Lutsk
Ternopil

Lviv
Zaporizhzhia
Odesa

Dnipro
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Kherson
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Sumy
Sievierodonetsk

E Excellent

To be Paid Enough Money for Your Work

35%
32%
28%
27%
30%

20%
19%
27%
27%
28%
38%

28%
17%
18%
19%
20%
19%
21%
19%
20%
16%
167%
14%
147%
14%
13%
13%
13%
11%
11%
10%
11%
11%
9%

1%
9%
7%
4%
2%
3%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
6%

24%
28% 38%
23%
25%
23%

35%
36%
38%
35%
39%
41%
45%
37%
39%

19%
18%
20%
23%
23%
17%
19%
17%
24%
23%
24%
27%

36%
42%
44%
42%
40%
45%
31%
16%

11%
14%
10%
12%
10%

6%
10%
10%
11%
10%
12%
8%
12%
7%
9%
9%
14%
11%
11%
12%
12%
7%
8%
8%
7%
0
10%
10%

9%
12%
12%
7%
12%
15%
10%
13%
12%
27%
18%
19%
15%
16%
9%
22%

18%

3%
5%

6%

0%

53%
50%

30% 40% 60% 70%

m Bad

10% 20%

® Good ™ Average m Terrible

80% 90%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)

To be Paid Enough Money for Your Work

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 686 to 773)

- February 2017 B February 2018 B September 2019 B February 2020




How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city?
To Freely Exercise Your Spiritual Rights

Ivano-Frankivsk 30% 48% 12% 4%1% 5%
Ternopil 15% 61% 15% 5% 1%37%
Vinnytsia 24% 45% 15% 6% 2% 9%
Lviv 19% 49% 22% 4% 1% 5%
Rivne 10% 56% 23% 7% <1% 4%
Odesa 17% 48% 18% 6% 1% 10%
Cherkasy 14% 50% 20% 5% 1% 9%
Dnipro 7% 56% 14% 9% <1% _ 12%
Kharkiv 9% 54% 17% 6% 2% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi K 60% 23% 8% 1% 1%
Zhytomyr 14% 11% 3% 12%
Lutsk 9% 51% 32% 4% 1%3%
Zaporizhzhia 8% 48% 16% 9% 2% 16%
Khmelnytskyi 10% 47% 24% 10% 1% 8%
Kyiv 17% 38% 19% 1% 3% 12%
Mykolaiv 15% 39% 22% 10% 3% 10%
Mariupol YA 49% 26% 8% 1% 12%
Sumy 13% 39% 27% 6% 3% 12%
Kherson 12% 41% 27% 10% 5% 567
Chernivtsi  E¥A 49% 26% 11% 1% 10%
Chernihiv IEYA 46% 24% 6% 1% 17%
Sievierodonetsk ¥4 47% 29% 11% 1% 8%
Uzhhorod 17% 31% 36% 11% 3% 3%

Poltava H¥A 34%

23% 23% 5% 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you assess your ability to do the following in your city? (continued)
To Freely Exercise Your Spiritual Rights

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 668 to 778)

5.0 - February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020

3.1
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

Pedestrians
Vinnytsia 57% 16% 3% 1%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 54% 26% 4% 1% 2%
Khmelnytskyi 53% 30% 8%<1% 1%
Chernihiv 51% 38% 4% 1% 1%
Kharkiv 47% 33% 10% 3% 1%
Ternopil 46% 35% 11% 5% 174
Mariupol 43% 45% 7% 2% 2%
Cherkasy 42% 38% 12% 5% 1%
Lutsk 41% 40% 12% 3% 1%
Kropyvnytskyi 38% 41% 17% 4% 1%
Zhytomyr 32% 37% 18% 6% 3%
Lviv 34% 46% 14% 3% 1%
Sievierodonetsk 34% 37% 20% 7% 1%
Odesa 30% 44% 18% 4% 1%
Zaporizhzhia 30% 48% 16% 2% 1
Sumy 31% 47% 16% 2% 2%
Kyiv 30% 43% 15% 6% 3%
Dnipro 31% 37% 25% 5% 1%
Rivne 30% 47% 15% 5% 26
Poltava 27% 46% 14% 9% 2%
Chernivtsi S 26% 37% 30% 3% B%
Mykolaiv & 21% 50% 16% 8% BJ%
Uzhhorod k¥4 19% 44% 24% 9% 1%

Kherson /e 48% 27% 7% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)
Pedestrians

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 773 to 795)

5.0 - ® February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020

4.0

4.0 - 3-8 3.6 3.6 3.4 34

3.3 3.3 3.2

3.2

3.2 3.1
3.0 -

2.0 -

5.0

4.0

2.0 -

1.0 -




In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

Bicyclists
Vinnytsia 48% 18% 5% 2% 6%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 3% 6%
Chernihiv k¥4 33% 15% 1% 10%
Lviv pA; 28% 16% 3% %
Khmelnytskyi P& 23% 8% 10%
Lutsk KM 24% 10% 7%
Mariupol KW 19% 6% 17%
Kharkiv k%A 15% 21% 10% 18%
Ternopil K4 14% 27% 11% 12%
Chernivtsi /SN PYS 21% 15% 8%
Uzhhorod pA/SSSNI0/) 32% 18% 3%
(WA 2%  10% 20% 34% 19% 16%
Sumy [0 29% 11% 6%
Zhytomyr (PR 17% 39% 22% 12%
Odesa (/s 22% 34% 23% 11%
Cherkasy W/t 17% 35% 25% 14%
Dnipro |[SiF/ARs 16% 43% 20% 12%
Zaporizhzhia Y 21% 41% 11% 18%
Mykolaiv (3 13% 38% 30% 11%
Sievierodonetsk (VWA 15% 47% 21% 9%
(A7 S <19 8% 22% 45% 17% 8%

Poltava (V8 27% 33% 24% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi Y4 18% 54% 17% 7%
Kherson k¥ 19% 50% 22% 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer o7
1



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)
Bicyclists

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 652 to 777)

5.0 - ® February 2017 ® February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020

4.0

3.2

3.0

2.0

1.0

5.0

4.0

O
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Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

Dnipro

Sumy
Zhytomyr
Uzhhorod
Sievierodonetsk
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Zaporizhzhia
Rivne

Odesa
Poltava
Chernivtsi
Kyiv

Lviv

Kherson

E Excellent

In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?
Drivers of Private Vehicles

12% 43% 6% 1%
3% 50%

3%
7%
3%
1%
<1%
4%
2%
1%
3%
3%
2%
1%
2%
1%
3%
2%
2%
1%
<1%
2%
<1%

39%

35%

34%
35%
36%
29%
31%
24%
22%
22%
22%
23%
22%
22%
20%
21%
21%
20%
18%
16%
16%

<1% 13%

30%
31%
41%
43%

9% 2%
13%
2%

13%
10%

19%

23%

13%

20%

14%

22%
24%

36%
27%

17%
PRy
22%
20%

27%
30%

10%

12%
4%
3%
4%
17%
3%

16%
10%

5% 1%

1%

4%

16%

12%
17%
13%

3%

5%

9%

10%

4%

15%
15%

17%

9%

8%
278

10%

7%
3%

10%
7%

7%

6%

7%
15%

8%

5%

12%
13%
19%

11%

1

0%
9%

9%

Y/

9%
8%

0%

10% 20%

® Good ™ Average

30%
m Bad

40%

E Terrible

60%

70%

80%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

90%

100%



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)

Drivers of Private Vehicles

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 646 to 762)

5.0 - ® February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020

4.0 - 3.7 3.6
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

Passengers of Public Transport

Vinnytsia 59% 17% 3%1%3%
Kropyvnytskyi §V2 58% 26% 9%  3%13%
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 46% 28% 9% 3% Sl
Mariupol E¥A 48% 31% 10% 4% (4%
Kharkiv k¥4 44% 29% 14% 4% 6%
Khmelnytskyi A 38% 35% 14% 1% 6%
Cherkasy §¥3 38% 38% 12% 5% E5%
Ternopil KV 35% 32% 7% 6%
Chernihiv P&/ 33% 40% 16% 39%226%
Zaporizhzhia A 27% 42% 17% 3% Bl
Lutsk §¥ 30% 42% 17% 6% 4%
Sievierodonetsk ¥ 30% 47% 16% 3% 4%
Rivne K4 29% 42% 19% 5% 4%
Dnipro k¥ 28% 33% 26% 7% 4%
Odesa P& 23% 39% 23% 8% 5%
Zhytomyr &4 21% 36% 25% 8% A
Kyiv &4 21% 37% 22% 10% 8%
Mykolaiv [ 19% 34% 28% 13% 5%
Sumy p¥% 19% 43% 24% 8% 5%
Uzhhorod E¥4 17% 47% 20% 10% 3%
Poltava KV 18% 42% 22% 11% 6%
Lviv A 44% 27% 10% 3%
Chernivtsi /AN 32% 40% 8% 5%
Kherson . 10% 3%

<1%12% 39% 36%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent ®mGood m™Average mBad ®Terrible ® Difficult to answer/No answer
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)
Passengers of Public Transport

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 738 to 777)

5.0 - ® February 2017 B February 2018 W September 2019 B February 2020

3.9

4.0 - 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.3
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2.0 -
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In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

People with Baby Strollers

Vinnytsia YA 31% 29% 16% 4% 13%
Ivano-Frankivsk &} 19% 28% 8% 11%
Mariupol 9 20% 31% 7% 14%
Khmelnytskyi Ky 30% 6% 12%
Kharkiv o 13% 25% 15% 12%
NI <1% 11% 24% 15% 6%
B\ <1% 10% 30% 14% 8%
Odesa B0 24% 32% 20% 13%
Chernihiv KV 27% 6% 13%
Zhytomyr SV 19% 39% 17% 14%
Ternopil FAREYS 21% 44% 16% 8%
Zaporizhzhia o9% 19% 47% 17% 7%
Lutsk 10% 23% 38% 23% 6%
Chernivtsi (/A5 20% 51% 13% 8%
Kropyvnytskyi EFS 26% 50% 12% 4%
Sumy VRS 28% 38% 18% 9%
Kyiv B 19% 25% 12%
Sievierodonetsk o 8% 22% 48% 14% 7%
Cherkasy 7% 27% 34% 22% 10%
Uzhhorod BN 17% 34% 38% 5%
Dnipro &% 17% 48% 19% 10%
Poltava &/ 28% 32% 26% 9%
Mykolaiv ¥/ 16% 40% 29% 9%
Kherson [EEl] 21% 20% 23% _ 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mExcellent ®™Good ™Average ™Bad ®Terrible m Difficult to answer/No answer

*This question was added to the survey in February 2018. 13



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)
People with Baby Strollers

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 686 to 779)

® February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020

_—I—I—I—I—I—I—I—I—I—I—I—I

*This question was added to the survey in February 2018. 114



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

Persons with Disabilities

Vinnytsia Y3 30% 13%
Ivano-Frankivsk PSSV 23% 13%
Mariupol [0/ 26% 19%
Khmelnytskyi [0 20% 10%
Chernivtsi |3 17% 8%
Lutsk S 18% 8%
Zhytomyr [SFAVES 17% 16%
Odesa (VYA 16% 12%
R\ <1% 7% 24% 11%
Zaporizhzhia A 18% 8%
(WA 1% 5% 13% 13%
Sumy B4 23% 10%
Kharkiv ¥/ s vy 21%
Chernihiv  (F/365 22% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi EFRY4 25% 11% 7%
Rivhe &4 16% 9%
Uzhhorod V863 15% 5%
Cherkasy ¥4 18% 11%
D]alo]de I <1% 5% 10% 12%
Ternopil Y5 15% 10%
Mykolaiv ey N 39% 10%
Mo\ =\ W <1% 3% 16% 37% 10%
Kherson [SFAVESNYs 49% 28% 4%
Sievierodonetsk <1%2%11 : : : 60% : : : . 7% | 10% .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mExcellent ®mGood ™Average ™Bad M®Terrible ™ Difficult to answer/No answer
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*This question was added to the survey in September 2019.



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)

Persons with Disabilities

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 631 to 772)

5.0 -

m September 2019 m February 2020

4.0 -

3.0

2.0

1.0

*This question was added to the survey in September 2019. 116



Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi
Kharkiv

Lutsk
Uzhhorod
Zhytomyr
Cherkasy

Lviv

Ternopil
Rivhe
Mykolaiv
Sumy

Kyiv

Odesa
Sievierodonetsk
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Poltava
Kherson

m Excellent

In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...?

Drivers of Motorcycles/Mopeds

10%

4%
<1%
4%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
3%
2%

27%
29%
25%
26%
20%
19%
19%
16%
14%
16%
16%
16%
15%
14%
13%
11%
11%

<1% 12%

2%
1%
1%
1%

11%
11%
10%
10%

<1% 9%

35%

23%
23%

21%

24%

24%
26%

36%

32%
31%

36%
34%
37%

38%

41%

17% 3%27%
34% 8% 1%
35%
1% 3%
10% 2%
18% 2%
17% 4%
16%
19%
24% 8%
15% 9%
15% 3%
23% 6%
26%
22% 9%
15% 3%
11%
20% 9%
16% 6%
29%
33% 10%
39%
21%
|34%

20%

12%

33%
26%
4% 11%
32%
33%
34%
37%
4% 16%
16% 8%
28%
36%
24%
34%
7% 19%
22%
27%
30%
22%
31%
6% 16%
21%
5% 18%
18%
12% 8%

0%

10%

20%

® Good ™ Average

30%

= Bad

*This question was added to the survey in September 2019.

® Terrible

50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

117



In your opinion, how convenient is your city for...? (continued)
Drivers of Motorcycles/Mopeds

The value of the index expresses the mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, among respondents who provided a
rating, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent” (n ranges from 507 to 736)

5.0 -

m September 2019 m February 2020

2.8 2.8

2.5 2.5

*This question was added to the survey in September 2019. 118
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To what degree are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the activities of
your city council?

Khmelnytskyi 41% 30% 14% 278 147%

Ivano-Frankivsk 26% 43% 11% 5% 15%
Vinnytsia 25% 7% 8% 18%
Chernihiv 15% 49% 10% 5% 21%

Mariupol 15% 47% 11% 7% 20%
Kharkiv 18% 43% 14% 9% 16%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 40% 20% 11% 14%
Ternopil 13% 41% 17% 14% 14%
Zhytomyr 11% 35% 17%
Zaporizhzhia YA 37% 9% 18%
Odesa 12% 29% pA0
Lviv 9% 31% 22%
Dnipro [R¥A 37% 25%
Cherkasy ¥4 33% 22%
Sumy A 32% 20%
Kyiv ¥ 25% 26%
Rivne [E¥A 24% 22%
Lutsk WA 26% 26%
Uzhhorod YA 21% 18%
Mykolaiv YA 13% 21% 38% 22%
Chernivtsi &5 15% 26% 38% 20%
Sievierodonetsk [E¥A 12% 25% 42% 18%
Poltava K§ 13% 35% 27% 23%
Kherson [/ Vi/; . 24% . 51% 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly satisfied ® Rather satisfied ™ Rather dissatisfied ®mStrongly dissatisfied = Difficult to answer/No answer
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To what degree are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the activities of
your city council?

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly dissatisfied” and 3 is “strongly satisfied”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 593 to 709)

3.0 ~ m September 2019 B February 2020

2.0 1.9

1.9
1.6
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To what degree are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the activities of

Khmelnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernihiv
Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Mariupol
Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhzhia
Odesa

Dnipro
Cherkasy

Lviv

Sumy

Kyiv

Rivhe
Uzhhorod
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Lutsk

Poltava
Sievierodonetsk
Kherson

2%
2%
2%
1%

your mayor?

1% 8%
10%
11%
17%
11%
17%
11%
14%
14%
16%
16%
18%
18%
19%
16%
20%
19%
18%
19%
19%

33% 11%
7%
6%

7%

47%
4%
5%

37% 43%

25%
27%
29%
22%
19%
17%
15%
10%
18%

6%
11%
10%
14%
19%

10%
6%
15%
12%

13% 22%
25%
18%

22%

21%
21%
28%

9%
18%
13%
16%
16%
18%

6%

8%

12%

5%

8%
6%
5%
5%

8%

27%
30%
30%
35%
41%

17%
23%
25%
21%
18%
21%
33%

23%
22%
20%
14%
20%
12%

9%

10% .

26%
22%

28%
23% 45%

23%

11%

54%

0%

B Strongly satisfied ® Rather satisfied ™ Rather dissatisfied ® Strongly dissatisfied

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

100%



To what degree are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the activities of
your mayor?

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly dissatisfied” and 3 is “strongly satisfied”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 473 to 739)

3.0 - m September 2019 m February 2020

2.4 2.3

) 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0

2.0 n . 17 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5
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Approval of Mayor and Direction of the City’s Development
mmm %, Percent of respondents reporting that things in their city are going in the right direction

—%, Percent of respondents reporting that they are strongly satisfied or somewhat satisfied with their
mayor's performance
90%

77%
80%

72% 72% \T71%

70%
62%
59%
60% 54%
53%
50% 43%
A3% 2% 19
40% 35% 33% 549 36% 35%
30%
30%
% 3%
20%

20% 15% 16%
10%
0%
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In your opinion, which of the following best reflects your attitude toward

Khmelnytskyi
Chernihiv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Ternopil
Mariupol
Vinnytsia
Odesa
Zhytomyr
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Sumy

Lviv

Cherkasy

your mayor?

/5%
62%
59%
49%
38%

(o)

36%

28%
27%
27%
27%
26%
22%
20%
19%

11% 2
3%
2%
8%
9%
5%
5%
15%
13%
12%
15%
8%
16%
13%
10%

Kyiv 17% 48% 23%
Chernivtsi 16% 51% 17%
Rivne 16% 48% 25%
Uzhhorod 14% 45% 23%
Mykolaiv 10% 51% 28%
Lutsk 8% 36% 20%
Kherson 7% 48% 39%
Poltava Ky 38% 33%

Sievierodonetsk k¥4 43% 36%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
® Our mayor should be re-elected for the next term
B Our mayor should be given the opportunity to finalize his term and be replaced with another for the next term
® Our mayor should be removed from power as soon as possible
Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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In your opinion, which of the following best reflects your attitude toward
your mayor?

February 2020

September 2019

Khmelnytskyi 78% 13% 1% Khmelnytskyi 73% 11% 22
Chernihiv 64% 25% 2% Chernihiv 62% 27% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 60% 27% 3% Ivano-Frankivsk 2% 26% 2
Kharkiv 45% 40% 10% ° Kharkiv 49% 37% 8%
Zhytomyr 34% 38% 12% Ternopil 38% 44% 9%
Ternopil 34% 46% 12% Mariupol 37% 49% 5%
Mariupol 33% 53% 7% Vinnytsia 36% 44% S
Odesa 33% 41% 17% Odesa 28% 48% 15%
Vinnytsia [IIFEEZ 56% 8% Zhytomyr 27% 46% 13%
Lviv 21% 54% 18% Zaporizhzhia 27% 53% 12%
Lutsk (IIFERZ 38% 11% Dnipro 27% 48% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi [IEER 55% 18% Kropyvnytskyi 26% 57% 8%
Dnipro [IEEZ 49% 24% Sumy EEWPE 22% 16%
Zaporizhzhia (KA 57% 18% Lviv IO 56% 13%
Chernivtsi [IENEA 36% 20% Cherkasy KRS 58% 10%
Sumy [N 49% 24% Kyiv WA 48% 23%
Cherkasy A 54% 16% Chernivtsi IRIYA 51% 17%
Rivne [FEQ 44% 30% Rivne IMIYA 48% 25%
Uzhhorod [KEA 44% 30% Uzhhorod IKEYA 45% 23%
Kyiv P 40% 34% Mykolaiv KI0}A 51% 28%
Mykolaiv KK 42% 37% Lutsk N 36% 20%
Poltava Byt 52% Kherson A 48% 39%
Kherson [EY 34% 58% 4 Poltava R¥4 38% 33%
Sievierodonetsk kY4 36% 50% Sievierodonetsk 3% 43% : 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Our mayor should be re-elected for the next term
= Our mayor should be given the opportunity to finalize his term and be replaced with another for the next term

® Our mayor should be removed from power as soon as possible
Difficult to answer/No answer 126



In the past two years, have you had to interact with your city
government offices (mayoral office, executive committee, city council,
rayon council, rayon administration, communal enterprises)?

Vinnytsia

Lviv

Kyiv

Kharkiv
Khmelnytskyi
Dnipro
Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson

Sumy
Ternopil
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava

Lutsk
Mariupol
Odesa

Rivhe
Cherkasy
Zhytomyr
Uzhhorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zaporizhzhia
Mykolaiv
Chernihiv
Chernivtsi

31%
29%
29%
29%
28%
27%
26%
26%
24%
24%
23%
23%
21%
20%
20%
20%
19%
19%
19%
19%
17%
17%
15%

12%

69%
71%
69%
71%
71%
73%
74%
74%
75%
75%
LY
76%
79%
79%
79%
80%

80%

80%
79%
81%
83%
83%
84%

86%

<1%
.

<1%
1%
l

1
19
19
<1%
1%
1%

10%

HYes

20%

30%

E No

40%

50%

60% 70%

Difficult to answer/No answer

80%

90%

100%
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years (n ranges from 98 to 245)

Manner in Which Office Staff Treated Me

Vinnytsia 14% 52%
Khmelnytskyi 10% 49%
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 39% 17% 5% 2%
Zhytomyr 12% 32% 17% 12% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi B 40%
Kharkiv 11% 31% 18% 9% 3%
Chernihiv 7% 33% 18% 11% 2%
Lviv B8 35%
Cherkasy YA 33% 20% 6% 2%
Uzhhorod 10% 27%
Lutsk BT 28%
Poltava [E¥ 32% 14% 3%
Dnipro |2 33%

—
O

Chernivtsi YA 26% 16%

Mariupol VA 26%

Kyiv I8 23%
Sievierodonetsk £ 26%
Rivne [} 25%

Odesa H 27%

Ternopil YA 23% 19% 11% 2%

Sumy A5 23% 20% 15% 1%

‘
SR

30% 11%
27% 12% 6%
34% 12% <1%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Zaporizhzhia YA 18%
Mykolaiv §¥j 16%
Kherson /Sy

0% 10% 20%

B Excellent ®Good Average HBad H®Terrible & Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years
Manner in Which Office Staff Treated Me

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 98 to 245)

5.0 March 2015 = February 2016 = February 2017 m February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020
4.0 -
3.0 -
2.0 -
1.0
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 129



How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years (n ranges from 97 to 243)

Waiting Time
Vinnytsia 9% 48% 11% 8% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk A 41% 17% 7% 4%
Khmelnytskyi 8% 38% 19% 4% B 8%
Zhytomyr 12% 30% l 17% 5%
Kropyvnytskyi [EZ 36% 23% 8% 1%
Kharkiv 10% 29% 19% 11% 8%

Uzhhorod 10% 28%
Lutsk YA 31%
Chernihiv kA 34%
Poltava k¥ 33%

12% 18% 3
22% 17%
24% 13% 37
24% 17% 5%

N
o
S

Cherkasy 7% 26% 25% 10% 3%
Lviv k¥4 30% 9% 3%
Rivne YA 25% 13% 1%
Dnipro A 29%

Mariupol VA 25% Y 6%

Kyiv 6% 22% 23% 5%
Odesa p¥4 25% 33% 12% 4%

33 12% 14

Ternopil EZ 23% 24% 11% 3%

Sievierodonetsk [ 24% 27% 9% 3%
Zaporizhzhia A 19% % 16% 1

Sumy P& 22%
Chernivtsi I¥A 17%
Mykolaiv PYESENEY

Kherson [EVANVA 50% 16%  <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18%
20%

e =N
Y BN N

34% 21% 10%

mExcellent = Good Average m®mBad ®Terrible m Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?
Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years
Waiting Time

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 97 to 243)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 131



How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years (n ranges from 98 to 245)

Quality of Service Received

Vinnytsia 15% 46%
Khmelnytskyi 11% 47%
Ivano-Frankivsk 2 47%
Kharkiv 12% 33%
Kropyvnytskyi [ERZ 38%
Zhytomyr 9% 31%
Uzhhorod 13% 27% 10% 19% 3%
Chernihiv I 34% 21% 9% 3%
Cherkasy YA 32% 22% 9% 3%

Lviv EF 34%

Dnipro PEZ 32% 23% 12% 3%
Mariupol 7% 26% 25% 12% 3%
Poltava VA 28% 26% 21% 3%

Odesa ¥4 31%
Lutsk YA 26%

24% 18% 4%
17% 3%

N
—_
R

Ternopil M 25% 24% 16% %
Kyiv 6% 22% 18% 21% %

Chernivtsi 6% 23%

N
(S

7 20%

32

Rivne [} 24%

Sumy P 21%
Zaporizhzhia [E¥ 20% 28% 16% 3%
Sievierodonetsk I 23%
Kherson 20% 38% 13% 1%

Mykolaiv ¥ 17% 32% 14% 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent = Good Average m®mBad ®Terrible m Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years

Quality of Service Received

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 98 to 245
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 133



How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years (n ranges from 98 to 240)

Clarity of the Decisions and/or Advice Provided

Vinnytsia 16% 47%
Khmelnytskyi 9%
Ivano-Frankivsk IF 39%
Chernihiv |IEZ 40%
Kharkiv 10% 34%
Zhytomyr 11% 31%
Uzhhorod 12% 29%
Kropyvnytskyi [ 38%
Lviv YA 36% 18% 14% 3%

Cherkasy B 36%
Dnipro KR 37%
Lutsk 2 33%
Poltava [T 29%

Kyiv I3 28%

Odesa FFA 32%
Mariupol 2 28%
Rivhe KA 26% 30% 10% 1%
Ternopil kA 26% 22% 14% 6%
Sievierodonetsk P& 26% 32% 8% 2%
Sumy VA 27% pLYA 19% 2%
Zaporizhzhia EEYA 21% 28% 15% 4%
Chernivtsi I¥A 16% 28% 18% 1

Kherson [ 19%
Mykolaiv K 16%

0% 10% 20%

29% 17% 1
18% 12%

24%

30%

mExcellent = Good Average m®mBad ®Terrible m Difficult to answer/No answer

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years

Clarity of the Decisions and/or Advice Provided

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 98 to 240)

5.0 1 February 2017 m February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020

3.1 3.0 3.0
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?

Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years (n ranges from 98 to 239)

Level of Office Staff’s Subject Matter Knowledge

Vinnytsia 15% 51% 1% 6% 27
Ivano-Frankivsk 7% 44% 12% 11% 5%
Khmelnytskyi 9% 41% 12% 4% 12%
Kharkiv 11% 34% 16% 9% 5
Kropyvnytskyi k¥4 41% 19% 4% 2%
Cherkasy ¥ 37% 20% 7% 4%

Uzhhorod 12% 29% % 20% 4%

Chernihiv YA 36% 18% 9% 5%

Zhytomyr 9% 32% 18% 10% 8%
Mariupol N 33% 17% 9% 5

Lviv YA 33%
Poltava 34 31%
Odesa R¥A 33%

17% 12% 6%
23 167% 4%
24% 15% 2%

o)
o
N u I o

Dnipro ¥4 34% 21% 12% 5%
Lutsk YA 30% 18% 16% 3%
Rivhe EZ 30% 17% 9% 3%
Kyiv N 22%
Ternopil &2 27%
Sumy FiA 24%
Zaporizhzhia YA 21% 29% 13% 3%
Sievierodonetsk §FA 24% 28% 8% 4%
Kherson [FZ 25%
Chernivtsi ¥ 16% 27% 17% 1%

Mykolaiv 17%

19% 18% 8%
0% 10% 20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mExcellent = Good Average m®mBad ®Terrible m Difficult to answer/No answer
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How would you rate the service you received from the local authorities?
Among those who have interacted with city government offices in the past two years
Level of Office Staff’s Subject Matter Knowledge

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 1 is “terrible” and 5 is “excellent”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 98 to 239)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 137
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Are you considering emigration abroad for employment?

Ivano-Frankivsk 49% 49%
Ternopil 46% 53%
Uzhhorod 44% 54%
Rivne 44% 56%
Lutsk 42% 56%
Chernivtsi 40% 58%
Kherson 39% 60%
Poltava 39% 60%
Kropyvnytskyi 38% 61%
Kyiv 38% 60%
Cherkasy 37% 61%
Sumy 37% 62%
Odesa 37% 62%
Lviv 36% 63%
Vinnytsia 35% 64%
Chernihiv 35% 64%
Dnipro 34% 65%
Zaporizhzhia 34% 65%
Zhytomyr 34% 65%
Mykolaiv 34% 65%
Kharkiv 33% 66%
Khmelnytskyi 33% 66%
Mariupol 33% 67%
Sievierodonetsk | . 32% . . : : : 68% : : : <1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
EYes = No Difficult to answer/No answer
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100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Are you considering emigration abroad for employment? (continued)

% who have considered emigration abroad for employment

m September 2019 ® February 2020

49% 46% 44% 44% 42%

40%

39% 39% 38%

38%

37% 37%

N
& N N 0@
NS & S
(é’b N2

~
\\\’b
100%
80%

60% -
a0y | 3% 36% 35% 35% 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 33% 32%

0% T T T T
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What is the key reason why you consider emigration abroad to find work

there?

Among those who have considered emigration abroad for employment (n ranges from 252 to 394)

64% 15% 20%

Khmelnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Vinnytsia

Poltava
Uzhhorod
Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk
Rivne
Chernivtsi
Zaporizhzhia
Kherson
Ivano-Frankivsk
Sumy
Cherkasy
Lviv
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Ternopil
Odesa
Kharkiv
Mykolaiv
Sievierodonetsk
Dnipro
Kyiv

62% 14% 17%
57% 19% 16%
56% 10% 30%
56% 24% 15%
56% 21% 18%
5% 18% 19%
5% 25% 16%
55% 16% 24%
53% 20% 25%
51% 18% 25%
51% 22% 20%
31% 20% 23%
50% 20% 25%
49% 23% 22%
47% 18% 29%
47% 18% 28%
47% 18% 27%
42% 25% 27%
42% 0% 23%
42% 27% 29%
41% 16% 38%
40% 23% 33%
35% 26% 29%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
m | am forced to do so to satisfy basic needs of my family

® | would like to achieve self-fulfillment and find new opportunities

B | do not see any future in Ukraine

m Other
Difficult to answer/No answer

90%

1% 19
6%15
7% 2§
2% 19
5% 19
4%19
6% /.
4% 15
3%
2%<1%
6% <1%
7% 19
6%19
3% 2
5% 19
3%
6% 19
8% 1
6%

2%19

4% 19
3% <1%
9% 2

100%
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Do you feel secure walking home alone in your neighborhood at night?

Khmelnytskyi 33% 33% 14% 13% 5%
Vinnytsia 37% 27% 14% 18% 5%
Ternopil 32% 32% 22% 12% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 35% 28% 20% 11% 6%
Kharkiv 27% 33% 26% 10% 4%
Lutsk 21% 37% 27% 9% 5%
Chernivtsi 29% 27% 22% 15% 6%
Sumy pRY 33% 28% 11% 4%
Mariupol 18% 38% 27% 13% 5%
Lviv 25% 30% 25% 14% 6%
Dnipro 15% 39% 30% 12% 4%
Chernihiv 16% 35% 28% 11% 11%
Rivne 27% 24% 29% 16% 5%
Uzhhorod 24% 25% 23% 24% 3%
Cherkasy 19% 28% 25% 20% 8%
Sievierodonetsk 19% 26% 33% 17% 4%
Zhytomyr 29% 17% 8%
Poltava 11% 34% 32% 14% 8%
Kyiv 21% 24% 26% 22% 7%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 29% 37% 15% 5%
Zaporizhzhia 10% 33% 37% 15% 5%
Odesa 18% 23% 34% 19% 6%

Mykolaiv 20% 21% 31% 25% 3%
Kherson | 11% . 0% . | 35 | . 30% . 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Yes, | feel completely safe B Yes, | feel safe most of the time ™ No, | only feel safe sometimes
mNo, | never feel safe = Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you feel secure walking home alone in your neighborhood at night?
(continued)

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “l never feel safe” and 3 is “l feel completely safe”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 712 to 779)

3.0 March 2015 February 2016 February 2017 = February 2018 m September 2019 ® February 2020
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 144
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What areas have been the biggest successes of your current mayor?

Roads

Public parks and gardens

Public transportation

Sidewalks

Street lighting

Trash collection

Yards and areas near buildings
Sports facilities

Schools

Kindergartens

Housing and communal areas
Administrative Services Center
Medical institutions

Tourism development

Regulation of street markets
Culture premises

Water supply

Heating

Level of security in the city
Sewage

Parking

Job creation

Fight against illegal development
Social assistance

Transparency and openness of the local
authorities

Involvement of citizens in city governance
Environment

Accessibility for persons with disabilities
Combatting corruption

Difficult to answer/No answer

UP TO 5 RESPONSES - TOP 3 RESPONSES ARE HIGHLIGHTED

Vinnytsia

38%
29%
45%
24%
32%
19%
10%
7%
10%
12%
1%
6%
6%
4%
7%
4%
3%
5%
5%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%

3%

2%
2%
3%
1%
17%

24%
20%
19%
12%
31%
21%
9%
8%
8%
5%
5%
3%
3%
1%
12%
2%
5%
5%
3%
2%
4%
1%
9%
5%

1%

1%
1%
1%
2%
25%

=
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o
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>
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22%
32%
12%
23%
23%
6%
4%
19%
12%
13%
6%
2%
5%
2%
2%
4%
4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%

1%

2%

1%

1%
<1%
27%

Zaporizhzhia

25%
20%
51%
7%
21%
13%
6%
6%
5%
4%
7%
1%
6%
2%
1%
3%
2%
3%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%

1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
21%

Ivano-Frankivsk

29%
41%
51%
58%
28%
10%
35%
6%
13%
18%
14%
5%
8%
5%
2%
5%
1%
2%
4%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%

2%

2%
2%
1%
<1%
7%

5%
16%
9%
8%
4%
4%
3%
4%
5%
2%
1%
1%
3%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%

1%

1%

1%

1%
<1%
36%

Kropyvnytskyi

14%
22%
11%
19%
14%
5%
25%
7%
5%
4%
5%
7%
4%
3%
3%
3%
3%
1%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%

1%

<1%
1%
1%
2%

33%

36%
19%
20%
30%
20%
12%
13%
6%
7%
6%
8%
8%
3%
35%
2%
5%
11%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%

1%

2%
1%
1%
1%
16%

Mykolaiv

3%
3%
5%
1%
4%
2%
4%
3%
1%
3%
2%
2%
3%
1%

1%

2%
1%
1%
2%
38%

21%
44%
18%
25%
16%
12%
10%
30%
18%
13%
10%
6%
8%
7%
11%
4%
5%
7%
2%
3%
2%
1%
2%
2%

1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
15%

8%
6%
9%
6%
8%
11%
4%
5%
6%
4%
5%
2%
3%
<1%
<1%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%

1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
61%

2%
1%
1%
2%
1%

<1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
37%

22%
12%
14%
30%
22%
10%
31%
8%
6%
5%
3%
4%
2%
1%
3%
2%
2%
3%
4%
1%
2%
1%
<1%
1%

1%

1%
<1%

1%
<1%
28%

Ternopil

21%
30%
21%
44%
22%
12%
23%
12%
6%
5%
11%
3%
4%
6%
2%
4%
5%
3%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%

1%

1%
1%
<1%

15%

Uzhhorod

33%
4%
19%
27%
12%
9%
2%
1%
9%
6%
3%
1%
7%
3%
<1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
5%
2%
3%
1%
1%

2%
1%
2%
1%
20%

25%
69%
20%
15%
42%
33%
20%
15%
10%
8%
13%
10%
3%
3%
7%
7%
2%
5%
3%
1%
3%
1%
1%
3%

2%

1%
1%
2%
1%
7%

2%
1%
2%
1%
2%
4%
<1%
1%
1%
1%
<1%
1%

1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
50%

Khmelnytskyi

Cherkasy

Chernivtsi

20%
9%
6%
2%
2%
2%
3%
1%
4%
3%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
<1%
1%
1%
1%
<1%

1%

1%
<1%
<1%

1%
62%

Chernihiv

59%
59%
15%
46%
27%
18%
6%
5%
9%
9%
12%
2%
3%
12%
6%
2%
2%
2%
2%
4%
2%
<1%
3%
1%

1%

2%
1%
1%
1%
7%

Mariupol

30%
49%
57%
19%
21%
33%
25%
7%
13%
6%
10%
14%
7%
2%
2%
5%
4%
4%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%

2%

1%
1%
2%
2%
8%

Sievierodonetsk

5%
6%
3%
8%
12%
4%
2%
2%
2%
3%
3%
2%
2%
<1%
2%
3%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
<1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
<1%
1%
66%
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In your opinion, what three areas should be of top priority for your newly
elected municipal authorities?
UP TO 3 RESPONSES - TOP 3 RESPONSES ARE HIGHLIGHTED

Medical institutions

Job creation

Housing and communal areas
Roads

Combatting corruption

Social assistance

Public transportation

Schools

Environment

Kindergartens

Level of security in the city
Yards and areas near buildings
Sidewalks

Trash collection

Accessibility for persons with disabilities
Parking

Fight against illegal development
Transparency and openness of the local
authorities

Street lighting

Sewage

Heating

Involvement of citizens in city governance
Public parks and gardens
Tourism development

Water supply

Sports facilities

Regulation of street markets
Administrative Services Center
Culture premises

Difficult to answer/No answer

Vinnytsia

31%
30%
21%
7%
15%
17%
4%
10%
9%
7%
10%
9%
4%
5%
7%
10%
5%

5%

2%
4%
2%
4%
1%
3%
4%
4%
2%
3%
1%
8%

42%
29%
18%
19%
21%
22%
11%
9%
10%
4%
10%
7%
6%
3%
6%
2%
3%

3%

2%
2%
1%
2%
3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
7%
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33%
21%
22%
20%
13%
14%
18%
11%
6%
9%
8%
6%
6%
9%
4%
3%
5%

3%

3%
3%
2%
3%
3%
2%
5%
2%
2%
2%
2%
9%

Zaporizhzhia

38%
22%
29%
21%
12%
13%
14%
9%
35%
6%
8%
5%
3%
4%
3%
1%
3%

4%

5%
1%
2%
2%
4%
3%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
4%

Ivano-Frankivsk

42%
31%
18%
20%
17%
6%
11%
14%
6%
9%
9%
4%
2%
6%
6%
7%
6%

3%

2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
3%
1%
3%
2%
1%
3%
8%

34%
10%
28%
24%
12%
10%
19%
11%
11%
10%
8%
6%
6%
6%
6%
7%
6%

3%

2%
5%
3%
3%
4%
1%
4%
2%
2%
2%
1%
11%

1

Kropyvnytsky

36%
30%
23%
20%
8%
21%
9%
12%
9%
8%
12%
3%
12%
4%
10%
3%
5%

2%

6%
7%
5%
2%
3%
0%
1%
2%
2%
2%
1%
6%

33%
27%
17%
18%
14%
18%
12%
12%
8%
9%
7%
12%
5%
5%
7%
5%
4%

2%

5%
3%
3%
3%
2%
4%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%
5%

40%
21%
25%
17%
15%
8%
31%
16%
7%
15%
5%
4%
4%
12%
6%
8%
8%

4%

3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
3%

Mykolaiv

48%
27%
17%
38%
15%
9%
13%
13%
10%
6%
7%
2%
4%
11%
2%
2%
3%

3%

2%
6%
4%
2%
2%
1%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
9%

31%
22%
28%
15%
25%
20%
14%
9%
8%
9%
9%
5%
4%
4%
5%
9%
15%

4%

4%
2%
2%
3%
2%
5%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
7%

30%
23%
22%
24%
14%
19%
11%
8%
4%
8%
7%
4%
8%
5%
5%
4%
3%

5%

3%
4%
2%
5%
2%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
2%
12%

30%
30%
18%
23%
20%
15%
9%
10%
8%
11%
7%
5%
3%
5%
5%
5%
6%

3%

6%
3%
3%
2%
3%
2%
1%
4%
1%
1%
2%
6%

37%
31%
26%
23%
15%
14%
15%
11%
6%
9%
6%
6%
3%
5%
5%
2%
2%

4%

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
1%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
8%

Ternopil

38%
29%
19%
22%
14%
9%
12%
13%
7%
9%
5%
9%
4%
4%
6%
5%
11%

4%

3%
3%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
2%
5%

Uzhhorod

24%
14%
17%
249%
10%
6%
20%
14%
4%
9%
5%
7%
12%
11%
6%
5%
1%

3%

7%
9%
2%
1%
2%
4%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%

45%
25%
33%
17%
19%
15%
11%
12%
6%
8%
10%
7%
7%
2%
7%
3%
2%

6%

1%
4%
5%
3%
1%
1%
5%
1%
2%
2%
1%
5%

42%
28%
30%
45%
13%
10%
18%
10%
5%
6%
11%
4%
10%
8%
4%
2%
1%

3%

6%
3%
2%
2%
4%
3%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
5%

Khmelnytskyi

25%
23%
10%
10%
11%
16%
12%
6%
6%
6%
4%
8%
6%
4%
8%
11%
5%

2%

4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
1%
2%
3%
1%
13%

Cherkasy

35%
32%
19%
17%
22%
17%
8%
9%
10%
9%
12%
5%
4%
3%
7%
2%
3%

9%

2%
1%
2%
5%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
2%
9%

Chernivtsi

15%
20%
21%
48%
11%
5%
11%
6%
4%
5%
2%
8%
11%
8%
2%
3%
1%

3%

1%
3%
1%
2%
2%
4%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
14%

Chernihiv

45%
30%
22%
7%
17%
9%
13%
18%
5%
12%
6%
4%
2%
4%
5%
3%
3%

2%

3%
4%
4%
2%
1%
5%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%

Mariupol

50%
33%
24%
11%
13%
13%
11%
14%
47%
6%
7%
4%
2%
3%
4%
2%
1%

3%

3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%

Sievierodonetsk

28%
38%
26%
21%
17%
18%
3%
9%
3%
6%
4%
10%
10%
2%
5%
1%
2%

6%

3%
2%
4%
3%
10%

0%
2%
1%
2%
1%
11%
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90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

13%

10%

25%
21% 20% 20%
17% 15% 15% 15% 167%
‘\

Approval of Mayor and Areas of Mayor’s success

mmm %, Percent of respondents who could not name any area where their mayor was successful

—%, Percent of respondents who strongly or somewhat approve of their mayor's performance

66%
62% 61%

50%

36% 37% 38%
33%
27% 28%
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Kyiv

Lviv

Kharkiv
Mariupol
Odesa
Vinnytsia
Dnipro
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Kherson

Lutsk
Uzhhorod
Khmelnytskyi
Sievierodonetsk
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Zaporizhzhia
Rivne
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Poltava

B Definitely yes

In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Political Center of the Country

70%
47%
45%

32%
33%
27%

40%

29%

Y
22%

41%
27%
19%
11%
11%
17%
13%
14%
18%

21%
29%
26%
19%
22%
20%
16%

37%
37%

6%
7%
9%

13%
9%
6%
13%

27%
26%
22%

18%

30% 22%
35%
38%

40%

19%
19%
11% 31% 36%
2%

4%

21%
16%

58%
55%

13%

4%

13%
12%

15%

17%
20%

5%

5%

5%

11%

4%

17%
8%

31%

28%

167%

12%

20%

27%
23%

14%

10%

7%
4%

10%
8%
12%
11%
13%
10%

7%

12%

5%
5%

6%

12%
8%
12%

147%

16%

11%

14%

7%
11%
8%
9%
11%

50% 60% 70%

W Definitely no

40%
® Somewhat no

20% 30%
B Somewhat yes

0% 10%

80%

90%

100%

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Kharkiv

Kyiv

Odesa

Lviv

Mariupol
Dnipro
Zaporizhzhia
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Khmelnytskyi
Kherson
Uzhhorod
Lutsk
Chernihiv
Zhytomyr
Mykolaiv
Cherkasy
Kropyvnytskyi
Rivhe
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Poltava

Sumy
Sievierodonetsk

3%

In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Economic Center of the Country

45%

43%

33%

26%

14%
13%
23%
16%
13%
9%
15%
9%

14%
12%
9%

6%
6%

1%

4%
3%

21%
7% 1

17%
16%

6% 9%

0%

10%

m Definitely yes

25%

23%
25%

25%

23%

13%
15%

17%

18%
18%

5%

20%

19%

25%

30%

® Somewhat yes

44%

40%

® Somewhat no

® Definitely no

11% 3% E85%
14% 8% 10% 9%
14% 10% 5%
20% 6% 5%
17% 6% 9%
26% 4% 10%
30% 8% 8%
10%
13%
10%
6%
5%
11%
12%
42% 13%
39% 7%
22% 14%
30% 6%
26% 15%
10% 9%
30% 10%
15% 11%
27% 11%
56% 5%

70% 80% 90% 100%

= Difficult to answer/No answer



In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Lviv

Kharkiv
Odesa
Ivano-Frankivsk
Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Kyiv

Ternopil
Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Poltava
Kropyvnytskyi
Uzhhorod
Khmelnytskyi
Dnipro
Mariupol
Rivne
Cherkasy
Kherson
Zaporizhzhia
Zhytomyr
Sumy
Mykolaiv
Sievierodonetsk 8%

19%

11%
19%
19%

12%
16%
11%
15%
11%
8%
21%
4%
13%

24%

23%

23%

Cultural Center of the Country

51%

43%
39%

32%

36%
38%

31%
19%
16%

66%

67%

38%

24%

26%
21%

19%

25%

22%
23%
33%
36%
14%
36%

3% 1% 2%
9% _2703%
6% 2% 3%

4% B4%

5%

5%
7%
6%
6%

4%
7%

5%

4%
7%
11%

9%

9%
11%

6%

8%
11%

9%

6%
3%

7%
8%
5%
8%
9%
3%
5%
5%
12%
21%
18%
4%
12%
16%
13%

9%

11%
7%

13%
20%

24%

21%
18%
15%

32%

14%
11%
31%
20%
35%
1%

0% 10%
B Definitely yes

20%
B Somewhat yes

30%

40%
® Somewhat no

50%

60%
W Definitely no

70% 80% 90%
m Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Tourism Center of the Country

Lviv 73% 24% 1%1%1%
Odesa 76% 18% 39%1% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 4% 3% 4%
Chernihiv 1% 3%59%
Uzhhorod 7% 8% 3%
Kyiv 6% 7% 8%
Chernivtsi 17% 16% 3% 3%
Vinnytsia 34% 11% 8% 7%
Ternopil 24% 16% 9% 6%
Lutsk 23% 24% 3% 5%
Kherson 16% 22% 10% 5%
Kharkiv 27% 23% 8% 8%
Poltava 12% 39% 34% 7% 8%
Zaporizhzhia 9% 40% 35% 9% 7%
Cherkasy 15% 31% 29% 11%
Kropyvnytskyi [0)4 28% 36% 7%
Mariupol 8% 27% 35% 6%
Rivne 8% 26% 31% 24% 10%
Khmelnytskyi 10% 22% 28% 32% 8%
Zhytomyr 15% 17% 19% 40% 11%
Dnipro 7% 20% 49% 9% 14%
Mykolaiv 9% 17% 29% 41% 5%
Sumy ¥4 19% 43% 25% 10%
Sievierodonetsk 1%2% | 21% | . . . 7% . . . 6% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Definitely yes M Somewhat yes B Somewhat no B Definitely no ™ Difficult to answer/No answer
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Kropyvnytskyi
Kherson
Vinnytsia
Ternopil
Cherkasy
Mykolaiv
Poltava
Chernihiv
Khmelnytskyi
Sumy

Kharkiv
Odesa

7%

In your opinion, is your city an important...?

25%

17%
17%
25
Y

17%

10%

19%
22%

55%

35%

%

53%
36%

Agrarian Center of the Country

20%
19%

16%

30%

23%

16%

25%
27%

4%

12%
8%
14%

12%
23%

9%

22%

15%

6%

9%

5%
6%

5%

4

12%
11%

14%

7%

10%

16%

12%
11%

15%

%

23%
32%
29%
41%

12%
10%
167%
6%

18%
13%
11%
12%

Zaporizhzhia 7%
Lviv

Lutsk

23%
10%

Rivne
Zhytomyr
Dnipro

Ivano-Frankivsk

Uzhhorod
Kyiv
Mariupol
Chernivtsi

8%

19%

9%

14%

147%

17%

6%

1%
Sievierodonetsk yAAR-YA

21%

18%

19%

29%
21%
16%
7%

PAY

19%

17%

30%

15%

39%

29%

59%

42%
46%

70%

33%

20%
34%

6%

28%

11%

15%

12%

14%
16%

14%

7%

9%

8%
4%

0%

10%

B Definitely yes

20%

30%

B Somewhat yes

40%
® Somewhat no

50%

W Definitely no

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Mariupol
Kharkiv
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro

Kyiv

Lviv

Odesa
Vinnytsia
Ivano-Frankivsk
Mykolaiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyi
Uzhhorod
Lutsk
Zhytomyr
Kherson
Cherkasy
Chernihiv
Sumy

Rivne
Ternopil
Chernivtsi
Poltava
Sievierodonetsk

5%

In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Industrial Center of the Country

28%
33%

22%

13%

32%

24%

18%
15%
12%
11%

7%

13%

7%

6%

12%

6%

2%
2%
2%
3%
1%

2%
4%

16%
15%
12%
13%
12%
6%

18%

17%
16%
23%
20%
14%
20%
147%
16%
14%

17%

37%
44%
38%
39%
64%
57%

48%
36%

70%

3%
8%
3%
4%

7%
6%
8%
11%
12%
11%
15%
15%
16%
7%
8%
12%
6%
15%
12%
6%
16%
17%
12%
15%
11%
8%
11%
4%

13%
19%

0%

10%

B Definitely yes

20%

30%

B Somewhat yes

40%
® Somewhat no

50%

60%
W Definitely no

70% 80% 90% 100%
m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Kyiv

Odesa
Kharkiv

Lviv

Dnipro
Mariupol
Zaporizhzhia
Khmelnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Uzhhorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk
Zhytomyr
Kropyvnytskyi
Rivne
Chernihiv
Mykolaiv
Kherson
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Ternopil
Sumy

Poltava
Sievierodonetsk

In your opinion, is your city an important...?

11%

8%
9%

1
7%
11
4%
3%
2%
9%
5%
6%
1%
4%
1%
3%
3%

14%

15%
14%
3%

%

Financial Center of the Country

47%

32%
26%
20%
16%
17%
20%
13%

16%
17%
17%

14%

11%

12%

16%
14%
13%
12%

5%

16%

63%

19%
38%
36%
37%
27%
44%
36%

27%

62%

40%
44%
56%

72%

15% 5%

12%

7%
7%
/%
8%
4%
13%
11%

13%
21%
25%

9%

8%
12%

10%
12%
12%
12%
13%

20%

33%
29%
pAY
45%

30%
28%
12%
31%
29%
17%

7%

18%

13%
13%
9%
15%
17%
9%
7%

17%
8%
12%
12%
13%
4%

0%

10%

B Definitely yes

20%
B Somewhat yes

30%

40%
® Somewhat no

50% 60%
W Definitely no

70% 80%

90%

m Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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In your opinion, is your city an important...?

Odesa
Kharkiv

Kyiv

Vinnytsia

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Dnipro
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Lutsk
Kherson
Uzhhorod
Cherkasy
Rivne
Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Chernihiv
Poltava

Sumy
Chernivtsi
Sievierodonetsk

18%
9%
12%

14%
8%
9%
8%
15%
8%
5%
147%
8%
8%

14%
3%
3%
2%
1%
3% T%

18%

Transport Center of the Country

52%
35%

58%

30%

29%

38%
34%
32%

37%
27%
27%
19%

LY

28%
19%

26%
24%

16%
26%

17%
18%

16%

30%

23%

31%
31%

18%

36%
53%

42%

25%

41%

35%

29%
29%
29%

61%

71%

13%
12%
7%

5%
5%
8%
11%
9%

5%
7%
9%
10%
7%
12%
12%

8%
11%
10%

9%
4%
6%
14%
14%
7%
9%
7%
12%
17%
10%
10%
8%
4%

18%
12%
19%
17%
6%
17%
25%
9%
8%
26%
30%
23%
24%
37%
PAY
29%

40%
19%
16%
28%
12%

0% 10%
B Definitely yes

20%
B Somewhat yes

30%

40%
® Somewhat no

50%

60%
W Definitely no

70% 80% 90%
m Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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Do you feel proud that you are...?

A Citizen of Ukraine

Lviv 81% 11% 3%2%

Lutsk 73% 18% 9% 1%

Ternopil 77% 13% 3% 3%
Rivne 66% 23% 6% 3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 76% 12% 4% 4%

Khmelnytskyi 64% 24% 8% 3%1!

Chernivtsi 63% 25% 1% 2
Zhytomyr 73% 14% % | 7%
Kropyvnytskyi 72% 14% 8% 3%
Vinnytsia 68% 18% 4% 7%
Sumy 55% 29% 1% 2%
Cherkasy 63% 21% 8% 3%
Poltava 10% 2
Chernihiv 9% | 4%
Kyiv 68% 14% 6% 6%
Uzhhorod 60% 22% 8% 7%
Kherson 61% 18% 14% 5%
Mykolaiv 57% 21% 8% 9%
Dnipro 47% 29% 15% 4%
Odesa 58% 16% 13% 7%
Kharkiv 49% 24% 13% 8%
Zaporizhzhia 46% 26% 20% 4%
Sievierodonetsk 40% 31% 12% 14%
Mariupol | . 4% . | . 28% . . 18% . 8 |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Absolutely yes M Rather yes M Ratherno M Absolutely no Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you feel proud that you are...?

A Resident of Your Oblast

Lviv 80% 13% 2% 2%
Lutsk 74% 18% 5% 1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 78% 14% 3% 2%
Khmelnytskyi 64% 26% 6% _ 2%2
Rivne 65% 24% 5% 2%
Vinnytsia 70% 19% 3% 4%
Ternopil 75% 14% 6% 2%
Chernivtsi 61% 25% 1% 2%
Zhytomyr 70% 15% 5% 7%
Poltava 39% 46% 9% 19
Chernihiv 48% 37% 1% 3%
Uzhhorod 62% 22% 7% 5%
Sumy 53% 32% 11% 2%
Odesa 68% 17% 1% 3%
Kropyvnytskyi 66% 18% 9% 4%
Kharkiv 53% 29% 8% 3%
Cherkasy 62% 20% 9% 3%
Dnipro 47% 32% 13% 3%
Kherson 59% pA0) 14% 5%
Mariupol 44% 31% 13% 6%
Kyiv* 61% 13% 5% 6%
Zaporizhzhia 46% 26% 21% 3%
Mykolaiv 49% 22% 11% 11%
Sievierodonetsk | . 38 . . . 30% . . 14% . 1% .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Absolutely yes M Rather yes M Ratherno M Absolutely no Difficult to answer/No answer

*Kyiv a self-governing city and is administratively categorized as a city with special status. It is not a part of Kyiv Oblast. 159



Do you feel proud that you are...?

A Resident of Your City

Lviv 84% 11%  1%1%

Odesa 87% 7% 2%1%
Ivano-Frankivsk 81% 12% 2% 2%
Lutsk 75% 18% 4% 1%

Vinnytsia 74% 17% 3% _ 3%
Khmelnytskyi 68% 23% 9% 2761

Rivne 66% 24% 4% 2%
Ternopil 78% 13% 4% 2%
Kharkiv 66% 24% 5% 3%
Chernivtsi 63% 25% 6% 2%
Chernihiv 52% 36% 6% 2%
Poltava 42% 45% 8% 17
Sumy 55% 31% 10% 2%
Zhytomyr 71% 15% 5% 6%
Uzhhorod 63% 22% 7% 5%
Kropyvnytskyi 69% 16% 9% 3%
Cherkasy 64% 20% 8% 2%
Kyiv 70% 13% 5% 5%
Mariupol 52% 30% 10% 5%
Dnipro 49% 32% 12% 2%
Kherson 60% 19% 14% 5% 2
Mykolaiv 57% 19% 9% 9%
Zaporizhzhia 48% 26% 20% 3%
Sievierodonetsk | . . 46% . . . 2% . 12 12% .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Absolutely yes M Somewhat yes ® Rather no B Absolutely no Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

President of Ukraine

Kherson 23% 34% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi 28% 29% 13%
Dnipro 17% 39% 12%
Cherkasy 20% 36% 12%
Rivne 19% 35% 12%
Zaporizhzhia 13% 41% 10%
Odesa 23% 31% 13%
Kharkiv 17% 35% 13%
Sumy 13% 39% 13%
Mykolaiv 27% 25% 15%
Zhytomyr 25% 26% 11%
Uzhhorod 19% 33% 13%
Sievierodonetsk 15% 35% 11%
Chernihiv 11% 38% 16%
Chernivtsi 12% 36% 14%
Khmelnytskyi 15% 33% 15%
Mariupol 12% 34% 16%
Ternopil 16% 31% 17% 23% 14%
Lutsk 12% 34% 24% 14% 16%
Poltava 11% 31% 22% 21% 15%
Kyiv 14% 28% 13% 24% 21%
Vinnytsia 15% 24% 17% 29% 15%
Ivano-Frankivsk 14% 25% 20% 27% 14%
Lviv | 9% . 20 | 21 | . 32% . . 8% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

President of Ukraine

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 632 to 730)

3.0 4 March 2015 © February 2016 m February 2017 ™ February 2018 ®mSeptember 2019 ™ February 2020
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 163



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Parliament of Ukraine

Uzhhorod 9% 31% 21% 13%
Kropyvnytskyi 17% 22% 22% 14%
Dnipro 10% 26% 29% 13%
Rivne 7% 26% 30% 13%
Zaporizhzhia K4 30% 31% 13%
Kherson 7% 26% 31% 9%
Lutsk [EA 26% 31% 17%
Zhytomyr 12% 20% 16% 11%
Sievierodonetsk YA 26% 21% 11%
Odesa 8% 23% 25% 14%
Cherkasy 7% 24% 32% 11%
Chernivtsi I 25% 35% 17%
Kharkiv 7% 23% 26% 14%
Sumy YA 25% 34% 13%
Chernihiv K} 25% 31% 17%
Mariupol YA 24% 29% 16%
Mykolaiv 13% 13% 22% 15%
Ternopil 7% 19% 26% 34% 13%
Khmelnytskyi YA 19% 25% 33% 16%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 19% 27% 34% 15%
Kyiv B4 19% 16% 37% 23%
Vinnytsia YA 15% 21% 43% 15%
Lviv VA 16% 25% 37% 17%
Poltava 2% 18% | | 37% . . 8% . . 15% |
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Parliament of Ukraine

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 615 to 730)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 165



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

Kropyvnytskyi
Dnipro
Uzhhorod
Zaporizhzhia
Rivne
Sievierodonetsk
Lutsk
Kherson
Zhytomyr
Odesa
Mariupol
Kharkiv
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Sumy
Ternopil
Mykolaiv
Khmelnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kyiv
Vinnytsia

Lviv

Poltava

nongovernment entities?
Government of Ukraine

16%
11%
9%
3%
6%
6%
6%
6%
11%
/%
6%
7%
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5%
3%
3%
6%

23%
28%
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Government of Ukraine

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 609 to 723)
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Oblast State Administration

Kropyvnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Kharkiv
Dnipro
Ivano-Frankivsk
Zaporizhzhia
Mariupol
Khmelnytskyi
Chernihiv
Ternopil
Lutsk

Rivne
Zhytomyr
Lviv
Uzhhorod
Odesa
Cherkasy
Sumy

Kherson
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Kyiv*
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava

*Kyiv a self-governing city and is administratively categorized as a city with special status. It is not a part of Kyiv Oblast.
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Oblast State Administration

The value of the index ranges from 0 to 3, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 389 to 699)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.

**Kyiv a self-governing city and is administratively categorized as a city with special status. It is not a part of Kyiv Oblast. 169



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Oblast Council

Vinnytsia
Kropyvnytskyi
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Dnipro
Khmelnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Chernihiv
Mariupol
Ternopil
Lutsk

Lviv
Zhytomyr
Uzhhorod
Rivne

Odesa
Cherkasy
Sumy

Kherson
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Kyiv*™
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava
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**Kyiv a self-governing city and is administratively categorized as a city with special status. It is not a part of Kyiv Oblast. 170



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

nongovernment entities? (continued)
Oblast Council

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 379 to 700)
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Mayor
Khmelnytskyi 3% 3981
Ivano-Frankivsk 6% | 7% 8%

Chernihiv 8% 5% 9%
Mariupol 8% 6% 13%
Kharkiv 10% 10% 9%
Vinnytsia 7% 10% 14%
Ternopil 14% 14% 10%

Kropyvnytskyi 16% 13% 12%
Zaporizhzhia 22% 10% 13%
Dnipro 19% 13% 13%
Odesa 17% 17% 13%
Zhytomyr 10% 26% 14%
Cherkasy 21% 14% 16%
Lviv 19% 19% 20%
Kyiv 15% 30% 17%
Sumy 30% 19% 14%
Rivne 24% 27% 17%
Uzhhorod I 24% 27% 28% 14%
Lutsk VA 24% 21% 13% 38%

Chernivtsi k¥ 24% 35% 23% 16%
Mykolaiv 9% 14% 14% 43% 20%
Kherson i/ ki 37% 40% 10%
Poltava Py SNVA/S 39% 25% 22%

Sievierodonetsk 2% 11% | 19% . . . 53 . . 15% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer

172



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)
Mayor

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 498 to 747)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. ¥ 173



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Executive Committee

Khmelnytskyi 37% 6% 3% 12%
Ivano-Frankivsk 12% 43% 10% 10% 26%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 40% 16% 11% 19%
Vinnytsia 14% 37% 7% 10% 32%
Mariupol 13% 38% 12% 6% 32%
Kharkiv 13% 35% 12% 11% 30%
Dnipro 11% 30% 19% 9% 32%
Ternopil 9% 30% 14% 13% 34%
Zaporizhzhia K} 34% 25% 10% 27%
Zhytomyr 12% 24% 11% 28% 25%
Odesa 8% 26% 17% 16% 33%
Chernihiv EH 30% 15% 43%
Uzhhorod Y4 26% 24%
Rivne YA 25% 21%
Lutsk eYA 26% 27%
Lviv YA 24% 18%
Cherkasy XA 24% 22%
Sumy P& 25% 32% 14% 27%
Kyiv YA 17% 11% 24% 43%
Kherson ¥ 20% 33% 30% 15%
Mykolaiv 7% 9% 15% 39% 30%
Chernivtsi  §¥4 15% 41% 24% 19%
Sievierodonetsk K¥A 12% 26% 41% 18%
Poltava 1% 12% . | 40% . . 19% . . 28% . |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Executive Committee

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve"
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 453 to 703)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 175



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

City Council
Khmelnytskyi 37% 9% | 3% 0%
Vinnytsia 18% 46% 7% 10% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk 15% 48% 9% 8% 20%
Kropyvnytskyi 14% 41% 17% 11% 18%
Kharkiv 15% 40% 12% 10% 24%
Mariupol 13% 38% 12% 7% 30%
Chernihiv 7% 40% 15% 8% 31%
Ternopil 9% 37% 14% 14% 25%
Zaporizhzhia Y4 38% 25% 9% 23%
Dnipro 8% 32% 18% 11% 30%
Zhytomyr 13% 27% 11% 29% 21%
Odesa 9% 28% 18% 17% 28%
Cherkasy YA 29% 23% 14% 28%
Lviv YA 29% 19% 17% 30%
Lutsk ¥ 28% 29% 15% 25%
Rivne A 27% 22% 20% 26%
Uzhhorod YA 26% 24% 28% 17%
Sumy ¥4 25% 33% 16% 24%
Kyiv YA 18% 12% 26% 40%
Kherson [ 20% 35% 30% 13%
Mykolaiv 8% 11% 14% 41% 27%
Chernivtsi (V4 15% 41% 25% 18%
Sievierodonetsk E¥A 13% 25% 42% 17%
Poltava 2% 13% | | 42% . . . 18% . . 25% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

nongovernment entities? (continued)
City Council

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 484 to 718)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 177



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Communal Enterprises

Mariupol 13% 45% 10%
Dnipro 10% 36% 13%
Khmelnytskyi 10% 36% 10%
Cherkasy ¥ 40% 13%
Rivne ¥ 34% 15%
Chernihiv k¥4 37% 13%
Vinnytsia 8% 31% 15%
Ivano-Frankivsk YA 32% 17%
Ternopil YA 33% 12%
Kropyvnytskyi [0} 28% 10%
Kharkiv 8% 30% 10%
Zaporizhzhia K} 33% 12%
Lutsk YA 32% 14%
Sievierodonetsk YA 29% 5%
Lviv YA 31% 17%
Zhytomyr 9% 26% 11%
Uzhhorod YA 29% 13%
Poltava P& 32% 36% 20% 11%
Kherson §F4 31% 35% 27% 5%
Odesa YA 26% 27% 30% 12%
Sumy P& 27% 36% 24% 11%
Mykolaiv A 18% 18% 43% 15%
Kyiv YA 18% 20% 36% 20%
Chernivtsi . % 2% . | 3% | . 26% . | 15% |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

nongovernment entities? (continued)
Communal Enterprises

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 640 to 760)
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

Mariupol
Kropyvnytskyi
Rivne

Dnipro

Ternopil
Sievierodonetsk
Lutsk
Uzhhorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Sumy

Vinnytsia
Kherson
Mykolaiv

13%
13%
10%
12%
9%
11%
6%
8%
8%
7%
4%
10%
6%
12%

nongovernment entities?

38%
36%
38%
36%
38%
36%
39%
36%
35%
35%
37%
30%
33%
24%

Police

13%

22%
13%
15%
17%
23%
21%
16%
14%
22%
24%
17%
24%
11%
20%

Khmelnytskyi 6% 30% 14% 32%
Zaporizhzhia [E¥A 32% 26% 17% 21%
Chernihiv ¥4 31% 24% 19% 22%
Zhytomyr 11% 25% 11% 33% 21%
Cherkasy ¥4 28% 20% 19% 27%

Chernivtsi k¥ 29% 28% 18% 22%
Kharkiv 8% 23% 20% 26% 22%

Odesa WA 26% 18% 28% 23%

Kyiv YA 22% 14% 29% 30%
Poltava 2% 19% 32% . 22% 25% .
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B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)
Police

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 542 to 711)

3.0 March 2015 February 2016 February 2017 ®mFebruary 2018 mSeptember 2019 m February 2020
2.0 -
0.0
N N~ g N
3 Q x5 N 4 &
& & & FF S 5
& J <& (o°°° ﬁ“& & & < @e\&
3.0 - N 0Q (®) QO
2.0 -
' I ' 1 ] ]
- I I I . I
0.0
N O Q < D Q
Ko > A& $ \ & N be’ © 'b
® N A8 N © ¢ @\ & 0 Q N4
T @ q
/\,

*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 181



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

National Guard

Kropyvnytskyi
Lutsk
Ternopil
Kherson
Uzhhorod
Rivne

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv
Sumy
Khmelnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Dnipro
Mykolaiv
Zaporizhzhia
Kyiv

Cherkasy
Sievierodonetsk
Poltava
Mariupol
Odesa
Kharkiv
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

National Guard

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 452 to 667)
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Army
Kropyvnytskyi 4% | 4% 11%
Lutsk 10% 2% 16%
Rivne 7% 6% 15%
Ternopil 5% 5% 19%
Lviv 8% 6% 19%
Vinnytsia 6% 8% 21%
Zhytomyr 3% 14% 17%
Kherson 11% 11% 13%
Cherkasy 6% 7% 23%
Ivano-Frankivsk 9% 9% 22%
Sumy 16% 6% 19%
Chernivtsi 16% 10% 16%
Chernihiv 46% 9% 8% 25%
Dnipro 39% 12% 7% 25%
Khmelnytskyi 28% 29% 1% 6% 31%
Kyiv 26% 29% 3% 11% 30%
Uzhhorod 15% 40% 13% 15% 18%
Mykolaiv 30% 23% 9% 18% 21%
Poltava 14% 36% 15% 9% 26%
Zaporizhzhia 13% 35% 17% 9% 26%
Odesa 21% 23% 11% 17% 28%
Mariupol 13% 31% 14% 15% 27%
Sievierodonetsk 14% 28% 7% 21% 31%
Kharkiv | 17 . 24 . 11% | 17% | | 31% | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Army

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 553 to 714)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 185



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Courts
Mariupol 10% 18% 19% 37%
Dnipro 9% 18% 17% 31%
Kropyvnytskyi 7% 20% 16% 22%
Lutsk XA 19% 20% 26%
Uzhhorod KA 18% 25% 21%
Zaporizhzhia A 20% 26% 28%
Sievierodonetsk YA 15% 11% 33% 36%
Mykolaiv 9% 11% 12% 40% 28%
Rivne K} 16% 17% 38% 26%
Sumy B§A 16% 22% 29% 30%
Khmelnytskyi k¥4 16% 11% 26% 44%
Ternopil K 14% 17% 34% 31%
Zhytomyr YA 13% 8% 38% 36%
Ivano-Frankivsk KA 14% 16% 32% 34%
Vinnytsia EEYA 12% 13% 38% 33%
Kharkiv YA 10% 18% 33% 33%
Kherson P& 14% 23% 24%
Lviv kYA 11% 18% 34% 34%
Chernihiv  (F/ASSE 23% 26% 36%
Chernivtsi (4 14% 31% 26% 29%
Cherkasy K¥A 10% 18% 38% 30%
Odesa pasiF 18% 39% 30%
Poltava W/l 22% 31% 37%
Kyiv 2% 6% | 9% . . 4% . . | 37% | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and

nongovernment entities? (continued)
Courts

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 448 to 633)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 187



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Prosecutors’ Offices

Kropyvnytskyi 8% 20% 16%
Mariupol 10% 18% 18% 39%
Dnipro 10% 17% 17% 33%
Lutsk YA 19% 20% 26%
Uzhhorod K 19% 25% 21%
Mykolaiv 10% 11% 11% 29%
Rivhe YA 17% 16% 29%
Zaporizhzhia P&5 19% 25% 30%
Sievierodonetsk YA 13% 10% 40%
Sumy P& 16% 22% 31%
Zhytomyr YA 12% 7% 38%
Ternopil YA 13% 16% 33%
Vinnytsia YA 13% 11% 36%
Ivano-Frankivsk E¥A 13% 16% 36%
Kharkiv eYA 10% 16% 36%
Kherson ¥ 14% 24% 24%
Khmelnytskyi P& 13% 14% 27% 44%
Chernihiv (¥4 14% 22% 26% 38%
Chernivtsi  gF/SSNNEYS 31% 25% 30%
Lviv R¥A 11% 17% 33% 35%
Cherkasy k¥4 11% 18% 38% 30%
Odesa k¥ 11% 16% 38% 31%
Poltava KV 23% 29% 39%
Kyiv 2% 6% | 9% . . 4% . . | 7% | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Prosecutors’ Offices

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 449 to 630)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 189



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

National Anti-corruption Bureau (NABU)

Kropyvnytskyi 20% 14% 34%
Dnipro 17% 15% 25%
Mariupol 15% 16% 20%
Uzhhorod 20% 24% 22%
Lutsk 19% 21% 27%
Zaporizhzhia 18% 24% 30%
Rivne 15% 16% 32%
Odesa 15% 14% 34%
Ternopil 13% 15% 34%
Sievierodonetsk YA 12% 11% 40%
Mykolaiv 9% 8% 10% 30%
Kherson [F3 15% 22% 35% 26%
Zhytomyr YA 11% 7% 43%
Sumy P¥% 14% 22% 29% 33%
Ivano-Frankivsk R¥FA 13% 16% 32% 36%
Kharkiv YA 9% 14% 33% 38%
Vinnytsia YA 11% 10% 38% 37%
Lviv R} 11% 17% 33% 36%
Chernivtsi  F/ARNN Rl 30% 26% 30%
Cherkasy k¥ 10% 16% 34% 38%
Khmelnytskyi A/ S0}/ 11% 32% 44%
Chernihiv /S0 22% 26% 41%
Kyiv  PaAA 9% 42% 39%
Poltava 1% 9% | 24% | . 26% . . 4% . |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

National Anti-corruption Bureau (NABU)

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 445 to 623)

3.0 February 2017 ® February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020

2.0 -
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Security Service of Ukraine

Kropyvnytskyi 27% 11% 30%
Mariupol 19% 14% 38%
Dnipro 22% 13% 35%
Kherson 26% 20% 23%
Mykolaiv 16% 8% 28%
Rivne 24% 13% 31%
Zaporizhzhia 27% 22% 29%
Lutsk VA 25% 19% 26%
Ternopil 20% 13% 34%
Uzhhorod A 24% 21% 23%
Sumy YA 23% 22% 30%
Vinnytsia 7% 20% 9% 39%
Ivano-Frankivsk EEYA 22% 12% 34%
Cherkasy &Y 22% 15% 34%
Kharkiv 8% 17% 11% 38%
Odesa WA 20% 12% 35%
Sievierodonetsk 7% 16% 9% 39%
Zhytomyr 9% 14% 6% 31% 41%
Lviv VA 16% 16% 27% 37%
Chernihiv & 18% 21% 19% 40%
Khmelnytskyi Ee¥A 16% 10% 22% 48%
Chernivtsi  §¥4 17% 27% 23% 31%
Kyiv YA 12% 8% 34% 41%
Poltava 2% 12 | 23% | . 22 . . 4% . |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)
Security Service of Ukraine

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve"
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 412 to 621)

3.0 - B February 2018 B September 2019 B February 2020
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Church

Ternopil 8% 6% 10%
Lviv 4% 6% 15%
Rivne 6% 7% 14%
Ivano-Frankivsk 5% 8% 15%
Kropyvnytskyi 4% 10% 18%
Mariupol 6% 6% 21%
Lutsk 12% 7% 14%
Kherson 8% 12% 17%
Mykolaiv 5% 16% 17%
Sievierodonetsk 6% 12% 19%
Chernivtsi 8% 6% 25%
Khmelnytskyi 7% 7% 26%
Sumy 11% 8% 23%
Dnipro 10% 7% 25%
Odesa 8% 10% 24%
Uzhhorod 14% 14% 16%
Kharkiv 9% 14% 24%
Zhytomyr 32% 21% 4% 17% 26%
Chernihiv 8% 44% 9% 9% 30%
Cherkasy 14% 37% 8% 9% 33%
Vinnytsia 27% 23% 7% 15% 27%
Poltava 10% 35% 11% 11% 32%
Zaporizhzhia 9% 34% 19% 14% 25%
Kyiv 21 % 22% 6% 20 32% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Church

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 539 to 722)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

National Media

Kropyvnytskyi 55% 10% 10% 9%
Ternopil 44% 17% 12% 13%
Kherson 46% 20% 14% 9%
Cherkasy 44% 14% 11% 18%
Rivne 37% 16% 15% 14%
Khmelnytskyi 38% 19% 11% 17%
Mariupol 35% 20% 13% 16%
Lutsk 43% 26% 10% 13%
Vinnytsia 33% 13% 15% 21%
Lviv 39% 15% 15% 19%
Dnipro 38% 17% 13% 20%
Sumy 40% 20% 12% 18%
Ivano-Frankivsk 34% 19% 13% 20%
Uzhhorod 36% 16% 18% 19%
Chernihiv 43% 16% 13% 25%
Mykolaiv 25% 11% 26% 19%
Kharkiv 32% 17% 24% 17%
Zaporizhzhia 34% 25% 14% 21%
Poltava 35% 24% 16% 21%
Chernivtsi 35% 22% 15% 24%
Odesa 30% 15% 24% 23%
Zhytomyr 22% 11% 27% 24%

Kyiv 24% 12% 27% 26%
Sievierodonetsk 25% 21% 32% 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

National Media

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 594 to 727)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 197



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Local Media

Kropyvnytskyi
Rivne
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyi
Mariupol
Ternopil
Vinnytsia

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kherson
Uzhhorod
Sumy
Chernihiv
Dnipro

Lutsk
Zaporizhzhia
Zhytomyr
Kharkiv
Odesa
Mykolaiv
Chernivtsi
Poltava

Kyiv
Sievierodonetsk

15%
20%
12%
14%
20%
15%
21%
15%
14%
11%
13%
11%
6%
12%
8%
7%
18%
11%
10%
17%
6%
5%
10%
7%

48%
45%
39%
43%
37%

43%
42%
44%
41%
43%
48%
42%
45%

40%

28%

34%

32%

34%
32%
27%
22%

23%

58%
41%

8%
15%

13%

10%

12%
24%

25%
25%

9%
10%
8%
8%
11%
10%

12%
10%
15%
15%
147%
9%
11%
12%
21%

10%
9%
10%

11%
18%
13%
14%

15%
9%
9%
11%
24%
12%

19%
16%
19%
25%
11%
12%
25%
28% .

8% 10%
167%
22%
18%
16%
18%
23%
22%
22%
13%
20%
18%
25%
21%
14%
22%
27%
24%
26%
25%
24%
26%
25%
1 %
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B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Local Media

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 588 to 717)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 199



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

NGOs
Lviv 23% 42% 5% _ 6% 24%
Kropyvnytskyi 15% 49% 9% 7% 19%
Lutsk 9% 54% 14% 4% 19%
Ivano-Frankivsk 22% 40% 7% 7% 25%
Rivne 22% 39% 8% 7% 24%
Cherkasy 16% 44% 6% 6% 28%
Uzhhorod 17% 43% g [0) 13% 18%
Sumy 12% 47% 12% 5% 24%
Ternopil 18% 40% 6% 7% 30%
Chernihiv ¥4 51% [0} 6% 28%
Vinnytsia 22% 33% 5% 8% 32%
Mariupol 17% 36% 8% 6% 32%
Dnipro 12% 41% 8% 7% 31%
Khmelnytskyi 14% 39% 12% 7% 29%
Chernivtsi 12% 39% 20% 19%
Kherson 12% 38% 14% 9% 27%
Zaporizhzhia 7% 41% 15% 9% 29%
Kharkiv 15% 32% 8% 12% 33%
Odesa 10% 36% 8% 15% 31%
Zhytomyr 20% 26% 5% 16% 34%
Mykolaiv 21% 25% 8% 18% 28%
Sievierodonetsk 16% 30% 13% 12% 29%
Kyiv 15% 29% 6% 14% 35%
Poltava | 5% . . 35% . . 1% | 10% . | 29% | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

NGOs

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve"
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 517 to 658)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 201



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Volunteers*
Lviv 43% 38% 3% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi 22% 56% 3% 5%
Ivano-Frankivsk 39% 38% 3% 4%
Lutsk 21% 57% 10% 2%
Rivne 37% 39% 5% 4%
Ternopil 37% 39% 5% 4%
Sumy 27% 46% 1% | 4%
Cherkasy 33% 40% 4% 4%

Chernivtsi 50% 10% 5%
Vinnytsia 34% 4% 7%
Uzhhorod 41% 8% 10%

Dnipro 47% 7% 6%
Chernihiv 54% 1% 5%
Kherson 44% 8% 7%
Sievierodonetsk 24% 40% 6% 10%
Zhytomyr 37% 26% 3% 12%
Kyiv 31% 31% 3% 11%
Mykolaiv 34% 27% 6% 13%
Odesa 21% 36% 6% 14%
Zaporizhzhia 17% 41% 12% 8%
Mariupol 33% 11% 9%
Poltava 14% 42% 15% 7%
Khmelnytskyi 18% 38% 9% 7%
Kharkiv . 23% 32 7% 13

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%
B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer

*Volunteers are understood in Ukraine to be people assisting the Ukrainian army since the beginning of the war in 2014. 202



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)
Volunteers*
Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”

among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 570 to 713)
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*Volunteers are understood in Ukraine to be people assisting the Ukrainian army since the beginning of the war in 2014. 203



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Neighborhood Associations (OSBB, OSN, etc.)

Mariupol 23% 44% 1% | 5% 21%
Lviv 26% 40% 8% 6% 20%
Lutsk 12% 13% 5% 20%
Uzhhorod 20% 8% 12% 19%
Cherkasy 19% 8% 7% 25%
Rivne 23% 12% 10% 18%
Kherson 19% 10% 10% 22%
Dnipro 15% 9% 7% 32%
Ternopil 20% 8% 8% 31%
Ivano-Frankivsk 19% 8% 10% 29%
Sumy 11% 13% 7% 27%
Zaporizhzhia 11% 15% 10% 23%
Odesa 16% 9% 14% 25%
Zhytomyr 23% 4% 17% 30%
Kropyvnytskyi 17% 6% 10% 36%
Vinnytsia 21% 7% 15% 30%
Mykolaiv 24% 7% 20% 27%
Chernivtsi 11% 34% 21% 10% 24%
Sievierodonetsk 12% 32% 11% 12% 32%
Kharkiv 14% 27% 7% 11% 41%
Kyiv 16% 25% 6% 18% 36%
Chernihiv EYA 32% 9% 7% 47%
Poltava 8% 27% 22% 11% 32%
Khmelnytskyi | 9% . 25% . 8% . 12 . . 46% . | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Neighborhood Associations (OSBB, OSN, etc.)

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve*
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 421 to 654)
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*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 205



To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities?

Trade Unions

Uzhhorod 14% 38% 9% 16%
Lviv 16% 33% 8% 9%
Lutsk A 40% 16% 9%
Mariupol 17% 28% 13% 11%
Ivano-Frankivsk 14% 30% 11% g [0)
Sumy 8% 32% 17% 13%
Zaporizhzhia 7% 32% 15% 17%
Rivne 13% 24% 12% 16%
Ternopil 11% 25% 11% 12%
Chernivtsi 10% 26% 20%
Mykolaiv 19% 16% 9%
Kropyvnytskyi 12% 23% 6% 18% 41%
Kherson 10% 24% 10% 14% 42%
Kharkiv 12% 22% 9% 16% 41%
Zhytomyr 14% 20% 3% 23% 40%
Odesa 13% 19% 7% 17% 43%
Cherkasy 8% 25% 9% 16% 43%
Chernihiv E3 29% 11% 12% 46%
Dnipro 9% 22% 9% 12% 47%
Vinnytsia 12% 18% 7% 18% 44%
Poltava 7% 21% 24% 13% 35%
Sievierodonetsk 9% 18% 9% 28% 35%
Kyiv 14% 14% 6% 19% 48%
Khmelnytskyi | 5% . 17% . 9% . 18 . . . 52% . | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly approve M Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove ¥ Difficult to answer/No answer
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To which degree do you approve of the work of the following government and
nongovernment entities? (continued)

Trade Unions

Mean (average) value of the respondents’ answers, where 0 is “strongly disapprove” and 3 is “strongly approve”
among those who reported a valid rating (n ranges from 388 to 618)
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PerceEtions of CorruEtion

CENTER FOR
INSIGHTS IN

SURVEY
RESEARCH




In your opinion, how serious is the problem of corruption for your city?

Sievierodonetsk 81% 9% 1%1
Odesa 80% 8% 2% 27
Kherson 80% 11% 2% 1
Mykolaiv 77% 10%  3%2%
Dnipro 77% 7% 2%1
Poltava 77% 13% 3% 1
Kyiv 76% 12% 2% 1
Zaporizhzhia 76% 9% 1%
Chernivtsi 76% 14% 1%
Sumy 73% 13% 2%
Rivne 72% 16% 3% 2
Lviv 71% 16% 3% <
Uzhhorod 71% 15% 4% 2
Lutsk 70% 15% 2%
Kharkiv 69% 16% 3%1
Zhytomyr 66% 14% 2%
Cherkasy 65% 21% 3%1
Kropyvnytskyi 63% 22% 271
Ternopil 62% 21% 2%2)
Chernihiv 62% 21% 2%1
Vinnytsia 53% 25% 4% 2%
Ivano-Frankivsk 52% 22% 6% 29
Mariupol 48% 22% 6% 3%

Lo 2%
70%

Khmelnytskyi 39%

29%
10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60%

0% 80% 90% 100%

M Significant problem ® Somewhat of a problem M Not really a problem B Not a problem at all = Difficult to answer/No answer
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Have you have personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last
two years in order to solve your problem?

Odesa
Kharkiv
Chernivtsi
Mykolaiv
Rivne
Cherkasy
Ternopil
Dnipro

Lviv

Lutsk
Kropyvnytskyi
Mariupol
Poltava

Sumy
Uzhhorod
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kherson
Vinnytsia
Khmelnytskyi
Zaporizhzhia
Kyiv
Chernihiv
Sievierodonetsk

Zhytomyr

September 2019

42%
42%
42%
36%
35%
35%
32%
31%
31%
31%
31%
31%

31%
29%
28%
27%

26%
26%

25%
24%
23%
23%

21% /6%

Medical Institutions

Odesa
Chernivtsi
Poltava
Kharkiv

Lviv

Rivne
Chernihiv
Dnipro
Khmelnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Kyiv

Mykolaiv
Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Cherkasy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kherson

Sumy
Uzhhorod
Vinnytsia
Lutsk
Zaporizhzhia
Sievierodonetsk
Mariupol

52%
38%
36%
35%
34%
33%
32%
31%
31%
31%
31%
31%
30%
30%
29%
29%
28%
28%
28%
26%
26%
25%
21%
21%

February 2020

43%
56%
61%
62%
61%
64%
64%
65%
65%
67%
66%
68%
68%
69%
70%
68%
71%
70%
70%
72%
71%
66%
77%
/8%

20% 40% 60%

mYes

80%  100% 0%

m No

20%

40% 60% 80%

Difficult to answer/No answer

100%
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Have you personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last two
years in order to solve your problem?

% who answered “yes”

Medical Institutions

» February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020 -
50% -
8%
40% -
34% 35% 3
33% 277
N 31% 31% 319 31% 31% 32*
30% - 28% % 289 0
Bsx 26 28% 28% 29
1% o 25%
20% -
10% -
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Have you personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last two
years in order to solve your problem?
Educational Establishments

September 2019 February 2020
Chernivtsi 30% 59% Odesa 39% 26%
Odesa 29% 60% Dnipro 24% 71%
Kharkiv 23% 72% : Lviv YR 72%
Poltava [HEEZ 77% Kharkiv IPEES 75%
Cherkasy 18% 76% Chernivtsi 20% 73%
Mykolaiv [IERZEZ 80% Poltava WI0): 76%
Dnipro [N 81% Rivne EEEX 77%
Mari upo[ 17% 80% Uzhhorod 19% 79%
Rivhe [EVEA 77% Zaporizhzhia BV 73%
Lviv A 79% Kherson WA 82%
Kropyvnytskyi [IEEZ 83% 19 Mykolaiv SIS 83%
Uzhhorod [IEEFA 79% Vinnytsia Iy 82%
Lutsk BEEA 80% Kropyvnytskyi IS4 83%
Zaporizhzhia |7 81Y% Ivano-Frankivsk MY 81%
Ternopil |7 83% 2 Lutsk kY3 82%
Vinnytsia [IEEZ 83% Kyiv By 81%
Sumy [EEZ 84Y% Cherkasy MEYS 84%
lvano-Frankivsk [EES? 77% Sievierodonetsk NEWA 85%
Sievierodonetsk [KFEA 85% Zhytomyr kWA 8%
Kyiv 12% 81% Chernihiv RYA 82%
Kherson [EFS3 88% 19 Sumy Y3 83%
Khmelnytskyi [KEF3 86% Ternopil ks 8%
Zhytomyr B3 879% Khmelnytskyi KkF 85%
Chernihiv 72NN —— 8% | . Mariupol 5 - R . .
0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% 0% 206  40%  60%  80%  100%
®mYes ® No Difficult to answer/No answer -



Have you personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last two
years in order to solve your problem?

% who answered “yes”

Educational Establishments

50% - February 2018 m September 2019 m February 2020
45% -
40% - .
35% -
30% -
25% - 24%
- o 17 18 % B
% - o 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% gl6%
1% 35139 13% 13% 14% R4
11%| 3% 1306
10% - _M9%

5%

0% -
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Have you personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last two
years in order to solve your problem?

Police, including Traffic Police

September 2019 February 2020

Odesa A 73% Odesa 23% 69%
Kharkiv [ 85% ‘ Lviv K 79%
Dnipro |[EX4 89% Uzhhorod KK 85%
Mariupol 54 90% Poltava V¥4 83%
Mykolaiv [EX 89% Dnipro WPy 82%
Cherkasy &2 87% Rivne HEWS 85%
Lutsk W& 88% Zaporizhzhia KKFA 80%
Zaporizhzhia [/ 89% 4 Kropyvnytskyi jh 88%
Uzhhorod & 87% Kyiv  El0 86%
Poltava iR 89Y% ) Khmelnytskyi &I} 85%

Kyiv [ 85% Kharkiv K03 87%
Sievierodonetsk [ 91% Chernihiv [0 85%
Rivne [#A 87% Mykolaiv  JERS 90%

Sumy 6% 91% Kherson KX 90%
Kropyvnytskyi [F4 93% Chernivtsi B3 84%
Vinnytsia [34 91% Lutsk 52 90%
Zhytomyr B3 929% Cherkasy K 89%
Chernihiv B3 939% Ivano-Frankivsk [EF4 88%
Chernivtsi A 82% Zhytomyr iz 91%
Ternopil B2 949% Vinnytsia W& 91%
Kherson 58 95% Sievierodonetsk [ 92%

Khmelnytskyi 2% 94% sumy [ 93%

Ternopil YA 93%

Lviv &7 90%

Ivano-Frankivsk [E¥ 85%

0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100% 0% 206  40%  60%  80%  100%

mYes m No Difficult to answer/No answer

Mariupol E¥A 92%
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Have you personally given bribes or gifts to these institutions during last two
years in order to solve your problem?

% who answered “yes”
50% -

459 - Police, including Traffic Police
40% - February 2018 = September 2019 m February 2020
35% -
30% -
25% - 23%
20% -
15% -
L g 126125 W 13%
10% - o oy oy 10% 40% 10% 10% 1% Tl L%
2 79 86 8% 8% Z2° 2°
% 6% o°
5% - 5% ' ' ‘
gL & & B B B B B B R B B B R R B R PR B BB B B}
\ X N LA N N W
&S 0‘@ & @@% S &P FE LTS E LS
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Attitudes toward Other Countries

and International Unions
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If Ukraine could only enter one international economic union, which of
the following should it be?

Lviv
Ivano-Frankivsk
Ternopil
Rivne

Lutsk
Chernivtsi
Uzhhorod
Vinnytsia
Cherkasy
Khmelnytskyi
Zhytomyr
Kyiv

Sumy
Chernihiv
Kropyvnytskyi
Poltava
Kherson
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro
Mykolaiv
Kharkiv
Odesa
Sievierodonetsk
Mariupol

39%
37%
33%
26%
3%

62%
61%
60%
59%
58%
56%
55%
55%
50%
47%

43%
41%

82%

80%
77%
/2%
72%
71%
Ay

4%
9%
9%
13%
15%
12%
9%
20%
27%
23%
26%
31%
28%
36%
43%

2%
1%
2%
5%
3%
6%
6%
16%
13%

10%
10%
11%
14%
13%
10%
16%

17%

18%
19%
18%

10%

20%

24%
25%
17%
22%
20%
22%
26%
A
16%

0% 10% 20%

B European Union (EU)

30%

40%

50% 60%

® Customs Union of Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan ™ Other

70%

80% 90%

Difficult to answer/No answer



If Ukraine could only enter one international economic union, which of
the following should it be? (continued)
% of those who support joining the EU

100% - March 2015 February 2016 February 2017 = February 2018 mSeptember 2019 = February 2020
82% 80%
0 77%
80% - 72% 72% 71% 70% 60%
60% - 62%  61% ° . 5% 58%
40% -
20% -
0% T T
e N 3 N
N S o X S\
\/ (§l§ QQOQ Qg\ \9 6\\ \\0& 6\\? G&p ‘\\i}}‘ Q’o
&< ¥ & & &4
® &
&
100% -
80% -
60% - 56% 55% 5% 50% 47%
% 41/) 0, ()
40% - 39% 37% 33%
26% 23%
20% - l
0% . .
Y ' > N > A >
& ‘& 'Z$ < ‘(\\ -Q \ \9 & \‘?
o & & e & P4 N S & o 2 W
(}\ef *4& Q° & oé\, Q \Sl: & S @60 @
\éoQ /\,’DQ .é\e
(,)‘\

*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey. 218



If a referendum were held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would

you vote?
Lviv 80% 8% 19
Ivano-Frankivsk 76% 7% 4%
Ternopil 75% 7% 2%
Lutsk 66% 12% 4%
Rivne 65% 18% 3%
Chernivtsi 64% 15% 5%
Uzhhorod 59% 18% 8%
Kyiv 59% 20% 4%
Cherkasy 58% 20% 3%
Zhytomyr 58% 22% 2%
Khmelnytskyi 58% 20% 4%
Vinnytsia 58% 21% 2%
Kropyvnytskyi 52% 22% 5%
Sumy 52% 28% 19
Chernihiv 49% 27% 2%
Poltava 49% 27% 19
Kherson 43% 33% 13%
Zaporizhzhia 40% 38% 2%
Dnipro 36% 41% 3%
Kharkiv 32% 53% 3%
Mykolaiv 31% 46% 10%
Odesa 29% 55% 3%
Sievierodonetsk 21% 58% 5%
Mariupol | 17 . . . 64 . . . 5% . |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO ® Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO
Difficult to answer/No answer 219
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If a referendum were held today on Ukraine

joining NATO, how would

you vote? (continued)
% of those who support joining NATO

100% - March 2015 February 2016 February 2017 mFebruary 2018 m September 2019 mFebruary 2020
% - 80% /6% 75%
80% 66% 65% 64% 50%
60% - ? 59% 58% 58% 58% 58%
40% -
20% -
0% .
N 2
< &
Y <\°Q F & & E S &
<(@° <& C}\é R ¥ ,\}\Q' \& \\\*‘Q
& &
Q° ©
100% ¢
80% -
60% 1 52%  52% 49% o
. 0 43% 40% 36%
40% - 0 32% 31% 9
2% 21%
ox il
d Q R N 20 > N3 o
X () 5 \1~ fb ol J
& ‘°"® & & \\e“’ -é&\\ Q°*Q @’** © 0"?’ o":” &
Q\\\\ S Q £ QOK\ \§ (06 A\
«© v &
(,)‘\

*The cities of Mariupol and Sievierodonetsk did not participate in the 2015 survey.
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

European Union*

Ivano-Frankivsk 47% 2% 1% 4%
Lutsk 52% 2% 3%
Ternopil 52% 2%1%3%
Rivne 46% 3%1% 2%

Lviv 42% 2%1%37%

Vinnytsia 45% 4% 1% 5%
Zhytomyr 40% % 2983%
Kropyvnytskyi 50% 4% 2% 4%

Kyiv 45% 5% 3% 9%
Cherkasy 45% 4%1% 3%
Chernivtsi 43% 3%1%3%

Chernihiv 43% 5% 1% 5%
Uzhhorod 34% 4% 1% 2%
Zaporizhzhia 41% 8% 1% 2%
Kherson 39% 9% 1% 2%
Sumy 41% 7% 1%3%
Mykolaiv 39% 10%  3%14%
Dnipro 38% 8% 273

Odesa 9% 31% 11% 3% L 4%
Poltava 7% 32% 6% 1%4%
Kharkiv YA 32% 9% 4% 3%
Khmelnytskyi YA 30% 2%<1%.3%

Mariupol YA 24% 45% 13% 7% 7%
Sievierodonetsk 2% . 24% . . . . 58% . . . 10% 3% 3
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
HVery warm BWarm B Neutral u Cold N Very cold = Difficult to answer/No answer

"This question was not included in the September 2019 survey. 221



How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

United States

Lutsk 38% 46% 5% 1%3%
Ivano-Frankivsk 35% 47% 4% 1% 4%
Lviv 31% 50% 4% | 2%13%
Ternopil 33% 51% 4% 2%3%
Chernivtsi 35% 51% 9% 2%
Kyiv 32% 46% 6% 5% 14%
Zhytomyr 29% 48% % 5% 4%
Rivne 29% 54% % 1%3%
Vinnytsia 30% 50% 9% 3% 9%
Cherkasy 27% 54% 8% 3% 27
Zaporizhzhia 28% 48% 15% 2%63%
Kropyvnytskyi 29% 53% 8% | 3%59%
Uzhhorod 23% 58% 1% 2%3%
Dnipro 27% 50% 13% 5% 3%
Kherson 25% 50% 16% 3%.3%
Sumy 27% 55% 9% 4% E4%
Chernihiv 26% 55% 10% 2% 5%
Mykolaiv 26% 48% 15% 5% 3%
Poltava 22% 57% 10% 3% 4%
Odesa 22% 46% 16% 7% 5%
Khmelnytskyi 21% 68% 6% 1% 3%
Kharkiv 33 17% 50% 18% 8% 3%

Mariupol K 13% 48% 21% 10% 6%
Sievierodonetsk [FANNVA 59% 17% 9% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
HVery warm EWarm B Neutral m Cold N Very cold = Difficult to answer/No answer
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?
United States

The value of the index ranges from 1 to 5, where 5 is “verywarm” and 1 is “very cold”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 752 to 786)

5.0 - B September 2019 B February 2020

I3.2 I3-2 I 3.2
5)
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

Ternopil
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lutsk

Kyiv

Lviv
Zhytomyr
Rivne
Cherkasy
Sumy
Kropyvnytskyi
Vinnytsia
Dnipro
Chernivtsi
Zaporizhzhia
Chernihiv
Kherson
Odesa
Poltava
Mykolaiv
Uzhhorod
Kharkiv
Khmelnytskyi
Mariupol
Sievierodonetsk

HVery warm

15%
17%
12%
15%
18%
17%
12%
11%
11%
5%
11%
7%
8%
7%
8%
8%
11%
9%
3%
11%
8%
6%
3%

3%

Canada

47%
42%
46%
41%
36%
37%
40%
39%
39%
44%
38%
40%
39%
40%
38%
37%
33%

33%

35%

30%
28%

24%

28%

3%1%4%
2% 1%4%
2%<1% 4%
3%2% 6%
1% 2% 4%
3% 3% 4%
3% <1%4%
2% 1%4%
3% 1%4%
3% 2% 5%
4%1% 1%
5% 1%4%
2% <1% 3%
7% <1% 3%
5% 1% 5%
7% 1%3%
1% 3% 5%
4% 1% 5%
8% 2% 6%
4% 2% 2%
7% 2% 4%
% <1%4%
3% 1%

Lo 2%2%

10%

B Warm

20%

B Neutral

30% 40%
u Cold

H Very cold

90% 100%

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

Canada

The value of the index ranges from 1 to 5, where 5 is “verywarm” and 1 is “very cold”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 740 to 783)

5.0 - m September 2019 m February 2020
3.7 3.7 3.7 . 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5
3\ &2 N & Q
& & S &
> \ ¥
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?
China

Lutsk
Zaporizhzhia
Kyiv
Chernivtsi
Zhytomyr
Odesa

Dnipro
Mariupol
Kherson
Vinnytsia
Chernihiv
Rivne
Uzhhorod
Mykolaiv
Sievierodonetsk
Sumy
Ivano-Frankivsk
Kharkiv
Poltava
Cherkasy

Lviv

Ternopil
Kropyvnytskyi
Khmelnytskyi

HVery warm

23%
23%
22%
21%
22%
20%
17%
20%
19%
19%
17%
17%
16%
15%
147%
2% 147%
1% 15%
1% 13% .

27%
26%
24%

24%
21%
21%

52% 8% 2%55%
55% 10% 2% 5%
527% 10% 5% EU6
59% /% 3%55%
53% 10% 7% 5%
55% 10% 4% Sl
60% 0% 2)04%
56% o 2% %
59% 11% 2704%
54% 9% 4% B8
58% 11% 3%8867%
59% 10% 3% 6%
63% % 4% 4%
57% 13% 4% B5%
67% 8% 3% 2%
64% 8% 3%E57%
14% 3% 8%
65% 9% 3% 4%
63% 10% 2% 6%
63% 11% 3% B 6/
65% 8% | 5% L6
61% 10% 5% B 8%
68% 8% 3% L 6%
70 9% 27429 |

56%

0% 10%

BEWarm

20% 30%

B Neutral

40%
¥ Cold

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N Very cold = Difficult to answer/No answer
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

5.0

China

The value of the index ranges from 1 to 5, where 5 is “verywarm” and 1 is “very cold”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 733 to 786)

m September 2019 m February 2020
.'2 .3.2 I3.2 I3.1 I3.1 I . I . I3.1 .3-1 I3.1 I3.1
N > AN Y N > N
R A - R SO -
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&
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?

Mariupol
Sievierodonetsk
Kharkiv
Odesa
Zaporizhzhia
Dnipro
Mykolaiv
Kherson

Sumy
Chernihiv
Kyiv

Vinnytsia
Zhytomyr
Poltava
Chernivtsi
Kropyvnytskyi
Cherkasy
Uzhhorod
Rivne
Khmelnytskyi
Lutsk
Ivano-Frankivsk
Lviv

Ternopil

B Very warm

11%
11%
10%
11%
5%
4%

29%
29%

6% 24%

2% 23%
3% 15%
1% 16%
3% 14%
2% 14%
3% 13%
2% 14%
2% 13%
1% 13%
2% 12%
3% 9%

1% 10%

1% 7%

1% 7%

1% 4%

1% 4%

1% 3%

21%
22%
23%

28%

Russia

24%
16%
22%

9% 5% B67%
9% | 5% 1%
10% 11% 3%
13% 9% 3%
13% 3%
13% 206
13% 3%
15% 2%
21% 4%
18% 4%
25% 4%
24% 4%
32% 3%
20% 3%
3%
27% 3%
3%
24% 3%
29% 3%
20% 3%
35% 4%
46% 4%

15%
147%
13%
21%

55% 3%

0% 2%

0% 10%

B Warm

20%

30%

B Neutral

40%
¥ Cold

50% 60%

H Very cold

70%

80% 90% 100%

= Difficult to answer/No answer
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How do you evaluate your attitude toward each of the following countries?
Russia

The value of the index ranges from 1 to 5, where 5 is “verywarm” and 1 is “very cold”
among those who provided an assessment (n ranges from 754 to 794)

5.0 - B September 2019 B February 2020

3.0 3.0
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Demographics

ﬁ =5

‘.E > > 'S ﬂ

© = < = > — o X > ‘0 > — [0}

2 Bl g 5 a| ¢ 2l 5| 5| E| 8|5

= N| O € ° 2| 8 gl x| || 2T

£ S 2 - s = s|o|lg|la|5]| s

= 8| & a = 9| N el | 2 2l 8| o

g S| & S = -2 | O[S |O| ==

S 4 < g

—_— wv

cenoer Mot A4% 44% A5% A44% A% A% A44% 43% A6% A44% 46% A5% 44% 44% 4% 46% 45% 43% 5% 44% 45% 45% 45% 45%

Female 56% 56% 55% 56% 55% 55% 56% 57% 55% 56% 54% 55% 56% 56% 56% 55% 55% 57% 55% 56% 55% 55% 55% 55%

18-35 33% 29% 31% 29% 36% 33% 29% 30% 32% 29% 32% 32% 34% 30% 32% 34% 31% 30% 33% 29% 35% 31% 25% 26%

AGE  36-50 29% 29% 29% 26% 28% 29% 29% 31% 27% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 30% 30% 29% 27% 29% 30% 28% 27% 27% 25%

51+ 38% 42% 40% 45% 36% 39% 42% 39% 40% 44% 42% 40% 38% 43% 38% 36% 40% 43% 39% 41% 37% 42% 48% 49%

wo o Yes 35% 31% 37% 29% 37% 36% 33% 36% 37% 31% 34% 35% 34% 38% 36% 41% 33% 36% 41% 32% 34% 29% 28% 28%

SEC No 65% 69% 62% T1% 62% 62% 67% 64% 62% 69% 66% 65% 66% 61% 63% 58% 67% 64% 59% 67% 66% 70% 72% 72%

=z (18]

w0 i€

STZ Raicuee MO < cw % <% <% ZE - 1% 1% 1% 1% <I% <1% 1% 1% 1% <% - <1% <1% <I% <t% <1% <1%

Primary /Non- 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

complete secondary

S  Generalsecondary  15% 15% 10% 22% 5% 6% 19% 9% 4% 15% 13% 14% 9% 13% 8% 3% 12% 12% 13% 16% 6% 14% 18% 12%
E  Vocationalsecondary 32% 32% 40% 30% 39% 28% 36% 38% 31% 39% 30% 33% 38% 34% 36% 31% 24% 39% 35% 34% 41% 36% 39% 44%
(@) : .

2 mgr"fr” Non-complete 5oy 5% 47% 46% 55% 65% 43% 51% 64% 42% 55% 52% 51% 50% 53% 64% 62% 47% 51% 48% 51% 49% 40% 42%

(FH )
zgg;‘;::;‘ianswe” 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 1%
I do notwork 43% 43% 44% 46% 32% 40% 43% 41% 32% 45% 36% 43% 38% 46% 37% 32% 42% 49% 43% 45% 45% 40% 46% 57%

LZ  Private 36% 44% 35% 39% 47% 43% 35% 40% 49% 37% 45% 36% 44% 31% 47% 49% 40% 39% 37% 35% 36% 42% 36% 30%
2% State 19% 12% 17% 14% 19% 15% 21% 17% 16% 15% 14% 19% 17% 21% 14% 16% 15% 11% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 12%
o .
b§ i‘;‘r’]gg;/emmental A% <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% <1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% <1%
G = -

w z:)ff;cr:]g\tsgtzroanswer/ 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% <1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Worker 23% 22% 22% 25% 22% 13% 21% 26% 19% 21% 17% 24% 25% 22% 23% 28% 19% 24% 34% 18% 37% 27% 23% 17%
Farmer/Peasant <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% - <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% - 1% 1% <1% - <1% <1% <1% -  <1% 1% <1%
White collar 13% 11% 13% 9% 11% 21% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11% 5% 11% 7% 8% 16% 9% 11%
E‘g:f;gcﬂg\%”m 6% T% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 4% 4% 8%

- :

&  Pensioner (not 26% 29% 26% 32% 17% 27% 28% 23% 22% 22% 25% 25% 22% 28% 21% 18% 27% 29% 26% 29% 24% 29% 34% 37%

= working)

EDE Student 4% 4% 4% 4% T% 5% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%

S Housewife 9% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 4% 9% 8% 9% T% 9% 4% 4% 7% 12% 7% 7% 8% 3% 4% 8%

S  Unemployed 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7%
Zﬁtfr:p:r;z:\?:rd/ 6% 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 16% 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 13% 10% 8% 5% 11% 3% 7% 8% 4%
Other 9% 9% 10% 7% 14% 6% 11% 7% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 9% 13% 9% 12% 6% 5% 13% 3% 5% 8% 2%

zgf;f‘;’m‘:answe” 1% <1% 1% <1% 1% 2% <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% <1% 1% <1%
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RELIGION

PARTY OR NGO MEMBERSHIP

Orthodox (UPC KP)
Orthodox (UPC MP)
Greek Catholic
Catholic
Protestant
Judaism

Muslim

Atheist

| believe in God, butdo
notbelong to any
religion

Other

Difficult to answer/
No answer

None

Member of a political
party

Member of an NGO

Member of a political
party and an NGO

Difficultto answer/
No answer

Vinnytsia

41%
11%
1%
2%
1%

<1%
9%

31%

3%

2%

98%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

41%
9%
<1%

1%

<1%
9%

34%

3%

1%

98%

1%

1%

55%
8%
1%
6%
2%
1%

<1%
6%

13%

5%

4%

96%

1%

1%

1%

2%

©
=
N
{=
£
—
o
a
©
N

39%
10%
<1%
<1%
1%
<1%
<1%
11%

35%

2%

1%

98%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

Ivano-Frankivsk

24%
1%
54%
3%
2%

<1%

3%

9%

2%

2%

96%

1%

2%

<1%

2%

46%
7%
1%
1%
1%

<1%

<1%

10%

27%

4%

3%

97%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

Demographics

Kropyvnytskyi

60%
3%
<1%
<1%
1%
<1%
<1%
9%

22%

2%

2%

97%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

71%
9%
1%
1%
3%

2%

9%

3%

1%

98%

1%

<1%

<1%

<1%

29%
2%
50%
3%
1%
<1%

3%

6%

3%

3%

95%

2%

1%

1%

1%

Mykolaiv

41%

14%

<1%
1%
1%

<1%
11%

28%

2%

3%

98%

1%

1%

<1%

<1%

26%
35%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
9%

18%

3%

4%

98%

2%

<1%

<1%

<1%

42%
11%
<1%

1%
<1%
<1%

8%

29%

7%

2%

97%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

66%
14%
1%
1%
3%

<1%

3%

8%

2%

1%

98%

1%

<1%

<1%

1%

44%
13%
<1%
<1%
1%

<1%
7%

28%

4%

2%

96%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Ternopil

32%
2%
47%
3%
3%

<1%
2%

8%

2%

2%

98%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

Uzhhorod

48%
6%
20%
5%
1%
<1%

8%

4%

6%

2%

98%

1%

1%

1%

1%

28%
21%
<1%
<1%
1%
<1%
1%
10%

34%

3%

2%

97%

2%

1%

<1%

<1%

66%
7%
1%

<1%
1%

<1%
<1%
6%

15%

4%

1%

98%

2%

1%

<1%

Khmelnytskyi

67%
11%
2%
5%
1%
<1%
<1%
4%

7%

1%

1%

98%

1%

1%

<1%

<1%

Cherkasy

49%
7%
1%

<1%
1%

<1%

7%

29%

3%

3%

97%

1%

1%

<1%

1%

Chernivtsi

49%
18%
5%
1%
2%
<1%
<1%
4%

16%

2%

1%

99%

<1%

<1%

1%

Chernihiv

44%
10%
<1%

1%
<1%

5%

34%

3%

4%

96%

2%

1%

<1%

1%

Mariupol

40%
29%
<1%
<1%
1%

<1%
9%

12%

6%

3%

99%

1%

<1%

<1%

Sievierodonetsk

23%
35%

1%

<1%
11%

25%
4%
2%

98%
1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
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FINANCIAL SITUATION OF THE FAMILY

Vinnytsia

We need to save money for

0,
food. e

We have enough money for
food, but we need to save
or borrowmoney for buying
clothes andshoes.

29%

We have enough money for
food and necessary c lothing
and shoes, butwe need to
save or borrow money for
other purchases like agood
suit, a mobile phone, or a
vacuumc leaner.

35%

W e have enoughmoney for
food, clothing, shoes, and
other purchases, butwe
need to save orborrow
money for purchasingmore
expensive things (e.g.,
appliances).

13%

We have enough money for
food, clothes, shoes, and
expensive purchases, but
we need to save or borrow
money for purchases like a
car or an apartment.

6%

| can buy anythingatany 1%
time. 0

Difficultto answer/

2%
No answer.

30%

35%

20%

10%

4%

2%

1%

Zhytomyr

22%

34%

31%

8%

4%

<1%

1%

©
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N
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N
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25%

36%

25%

8%

4%

1%

1%

Ivano-Frankivsk

12%

19%

32%

20%

9%

2%

7%

13%

18%

31%

20%

10%

2%

7%

Demographics

Kropyvnytskyi
Mykolaiv

28% 17% 21% 24% 24% 17%
26% 27% 18% 26% 26% 25%
29% 37% 25% 26% 27% 42%
10% 10% 17% 13% 14% 11%
4% 7% 12% 7% 6% 3%
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%

15%

33%

31%

10%

8%

2%

1%

25%

28%

26%

11%

5%

3%

1%

Ternopil

22%

25%

21%

17%

9%

4%

3%

Uzhhorod

9%

20%

31%

23%

13%

3%

2%

16%

26%

30%

17%

8%

1%

2%

35%

34%

20%

9%

2%

1%

<1%

Khmelnytskyi

7%

39%

38%

13%

3%

<1%

<1%

Cherkasy

21%

22%

32%

13%

5%

1%

6%

Chernivtsi

7%

23%

49%

18%

3%

1%

1%

Chernihiv

21%

38%

27%

8%

4%

1%

2%

Mariupol

25%

34%

25%

10%

4%

1%

1%

Sievierodonetsk

26%

39%

26%

6%

1%

1%
1%
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